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Katherine Miller
County Manager

DATE: March 4, 2013

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Adam Leigland, Public Works Department Director
VIA: Katherine Miller, County Manager

ITEM AND ISSUE: BCC Meeting March 12, 2013

REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 21 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION INC. TO INCLUDE
USER REQUESTED CHANGES TO THE JUDICIAL COURTHOUSE PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $476,826.33 EXCLUSIVE OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX TO BRING THE TOTAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO $45,573,949.41 EXCLUSIVE OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
(PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT/ADAM LEIGLAND)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

Santa Fe County has initiated the construction of the new First Judicial District Courthouse facility
in Santa Fe. The County has contracted with Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc. for construction of
the First Judicial Courthouse project. As the project has been under construction, several items have
been identified for changes to provide for a safe and reliable building,

Staff has received Change Order No. 21 from Bradbury Stamm, totaling $476,826.33, exclusive of
gross receipts taxes. The change order was reviewed by the Construction Manager and the project
team has verified the costs as accurate and to represent an added value to the project.

The construction actions in Change Order No. 21 provide for the following items:

» Costs for changed or revised items, including;
o Addition of heating elements to provide for snow melt on the ramp leading into the

underground parking structure.
o Access controls at the top of the ramp and in the garage area of the underground
parking structure to provide for enhanced building security.
102 Grant Avenue - P.O. Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200 - FAX: 505-
995-2740 www.santafecounty.org



o Access controls at the stairways and elevator which lead into the parking structure to
provide for enhanced building security,

o Creation of a traffic divider island for the entrance to the parking ramp along with
associated wiring to provide for enhanced building security.

o Installation of one additional card reader and two cameras to provide for enhanced
building security.

o Installation of access controls switches to west courtroom doors to provide for
enhanced building functionality.

The total cost for the additional construction services and activities outlined in Change Order No.21
is $476,826.33. The gross receipts taxes will total $39,040.16. The total increase to the project will
be $515,866.49. The items identified in this change order have been reviewed by the Construction
Manager and the project team has verified the costs as accurate and to represent an added value to
the project.

ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board approve Change Order No. 21 to the contract between Santa Fe County and Bradbury
Stamm Construction, Inc. for construction of the New First Judicial Courthouse Project totaling
$476,826.33, exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

102 Grant Avenue - P.O. Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200 - FAX' 505-
995-2740 www santafecounty.org



it AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 021 OWNER: (]
Steve Herrera Judicial Complex DATE: March 4, 2013 .
Corner of Sandoval Street and ARCHITECT: []
Mantezuma Street, Santa Fe, New CONTRACTOR: ]
Mexico ELD: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; A07.05 FIELD:
Bradbury Stamm CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 201 | OTHER: []
7110 Second Street NW CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Albuquerque, NM 87107

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Item No. I: Bradbury Stamm COR # 138; Provide labor and material to install heat system at parking garage ramp as requetsed by
the Owner. The system will be constructed during off hours to avoid conflicts with traffic into the garage during business hours.
Costs have been verified to be accurate and is value added to the projects. Costs associated with this change order item is

$221,083.15.

Ttem Ne. 2: Bradbury Stamm COR # 157; Provide labor and material to instal] access control at parking garage as requetsed by the
Owner. The access control will consist of gates at the street level off Montezuma Street as well as into the lower level parking area
and eleetronics for automatic openers at gates and overhead door. The system will be constructed during off hours to avoid conflicts
with traffic into the garage during business hours. Costs have been verified to be accurate and is value added o the projects. Costs
associated with this change order item is $161,344.28,

ltem No, 3: Bradbury Stamm COR #158; Provide labor and material to install card readers at elevator #8 and stairs #7 and #8 as
requested by the Owner, This change s to restrict pedestrian traffic into parking garage. Costs have been verified to be accurate and
is value added to the projects, Costs associated with this change order item is $36,158.43.

Item No. 4: Bradbury and Stamm COR #146; Provide labor and material to construct concrete island and conduit at Montezuma
Street for access control gates and provide labor and material to instail overhead door at garage entrance as requested by the Owner.,
This change order item is work required for access control system, Costs have been veriffed to be accurate and is vatue added to the
projects, Costs associated with this change order item is $21,284.84,

Item No. 5: Bradbury Stamm COR #155; Provide [abor and material to instal! Additional intrusion alarm panel at security hotd and
controls at the upper level basement and add security cameras at exterior doors 1698 and stair 5 exit doors as requested by thie User,
Costs have been verified to be aceurate and s value added to the projects. Costs associated with this chan ge order item is
$16,364.47.

ttem No. 6: Bradbury Stamm COR #147; Provide [abor and materiai to install exit device to west courtroom doors to acitivate
hardware to open from secure corridor side of door, This change is a modification due to operation of secure exit device in panic
hardware that was discovered during operation review of secure systems in the field. Costs have been verified to be accurate and is
value added to the projects. Costs associated with this change order item is $20,500.76.

Cost associated with change order #21 is $476,826.33.

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Documant is protacied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution ofih!s_AIlP Document, or any
partion of it, may result In severe civll and criminaf penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possibila under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:21:58 on 03/04/2043 under Order Ne.9189163918_1 which explres on 12/12/2013, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {804006898)



The original Contract Sum was 38,112,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 6,985,123.24
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 45,097,123.24
476,826.33

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

L Y U o

45,573,949,57

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is February, 17, 2013

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

NCA Architect Bradbury Stamm Santa Fe County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1306 Rio @rande NW, Albuquerque, New 7110 Second Street NW, Albuquerque, 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, New Mexico
Mexico 8 . NM 87107 87504
ADDRESS i/t y | AD?RM ADDRESS
BY (Signargrely & BY (Signature} /7 BY (Signature)
Robert M Golvint § Dan Lyons Kathy § Holian
; Chairperson

(Typed name, (Typed name oo (Typed namej

%- Ui w 4[5/
DATE o DATE I/ DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Alf rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA*
Document is protected by U8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severa civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extont possible under the taw, This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:21:58 on 03/04/2013 under Order No.8189163918_1 which axpires on 12/12/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (894006898)



Gerald Martin Construction Management
Santa Fe County Representative

901 West Alameda, Suite 20C, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
Address

By (signature)

David Wharram
(typed name)

Date

Approved as to Formed by SFC Legal Department
Santa Fe County Legal Department

102 Grant Ayenuso.Santa Fe, NM 87504
Address

By (signature)

Stephen. C. Rossg
{typed name)

Blepe

Date ~ ¢




Proposed Change Order

Project: Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex Contract Number: 0813. Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex

' o Proposed Change Order #: PCO 138 PR 042 - Overhead Radiant Hes
To {Arch/Eng): Change Order Date : 02/06/13

You are directed to make the following changes In this Contract!

C.0, Change C
item Contractltem  inDays UM Units Description - : Unit Price Amount
1 ' LS PR 042 - Overhead Radiant Heat ‘ ‘ 221,083.15

Furnish labor, meterial, and equipment necessary (o install overhead radiant heat snow melf system per Requést for Quote No, 042 by
NGCA Archilects dated 11/19/12 and per revised scape per altached breakdown.

Total For Change Order: 221,083,158

ot valid until signed by both fthe Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original Contract Sumwas ...... R Sherreaaes Vereranaas seriesariaenas . 38,112,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders wae...... e rieranas Crreaseens 6,876,199.08
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas ......... v rreraraeas Crreana e . 44,888,199.08
Tha Contract Sum will be Incréased by this Change Order......... Ceeaeae b et 221,083.15
The new Contract Sumwillbe .. ..., Cereriesiearaeaes N Cerenaa s 45,208,282.23

Autheorized By Owner: Accepted By Contractor; Architect/Enginger;

Santa Fe County _ BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION IN

* Grant St FO BOX 10850

. it Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87184 R

By: By: By:

Date: Date: _ Datae:

1 BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION INC Page 1 02/06/13 09:55:28 AM

Dete Format - MM/IDDIYY N " BSC_PM Pending Change Order .rpt
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Judge Steve Herera Judiclal Gomplex

“‘Stave Herrera Judicial Complex
-.3 Y.

PR 042 - Parking Garage Ramp Heating
Wrthoul Sheet Metal Shroud and Stiﬂener Plale

PR 042 Unit . Unit ] Unit :
Parking Garage Ramp Heating QUANTITY  Price LABOR  Price MATERIAL  Prios sUBS TOTAL
WIO $heet Metal Shroud & Sfiffener Plate ’ Labor Mater Subs :
Demulition
- saweut and remove concrete for gas line .
- labor 68.00 hrs $26.77 $154.62 30 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $164.62
- squipment 6.00 hrs $0.00 $0 $2550  $153.00  $0.00 $0.00 $153.00
Concrete-~ patch sidawalk af gas line -allowance .00 $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 . $700.00
Precast concrate - remove and re-nstal: caps .
- labor 30.00 hre  $33.79 $1,013.70 $0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 - $1,013.70
~material 1.001s  $0.00 §0  $100  $100.00  $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Steel & miscellaneous metal - furnish {Amfab) 1.0018  $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $37.287.00 $37,287.00 $37,287.00
Modify reiling at east side
- modify rallings (Amfab) 1001 $0.00 30 $0 $0.00 $6,288.00 $6,088.00 $6,885.00
- remove and re-Install railings (BSC) 20.00 hrs  $33.79 $675.80 $0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $675.80
Stoel & miscellanaous metal - install (Moninger) 10018 $0.00 $0 %0 - $0.00 $18,01800 $18,018.00 $18,018.00
- alternate for after houra work (Moninger) 1.00 18 $0.00 $0 %0 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Sealanis (BSC) 16.00 hre  $33.7¢ $540.64 $15 $240.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.64
Pf'” g {Ultra) 10015  $0.00 $0 $0 $0,00 $6,39200  $6,302.00  $6,392.00
ernate for after hours work (Ulira) . 40018  $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00  $686.00 $686.00 $686.00
Wechanical {Miller Bondad) - inciudes after houre 1.001s $0.00 50 $0 $0.00 $98827.00 $08,627.00 $98,627.00
- includes allowanoe for "snow cup” control
systern
Elactrical {Chaparral) - incluties after hours work 1000 $0.00 $0 $0 3000 $12,384.30 $12384.38  $12,384.39
Genseral Conditions
- Supesintendent - labor 4.00 wks $2,484.80 $9,979.20 $0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00  $0,979.20
- Superintendent - truck & phone 4.00 wks ‘ $0  $170  $6B0.00  $0.00 $0.0D $680.00
- Supefintendent - gas 4.00 wks $0 $212.70 $850.80  $0.00 $0.00 $650.80
- Praject manager - labor 40,00 hrs  $74.00 $2,960 o0 $0.00  $0.00 §$0.00  $2,980.00
- light fowers (3 towers, 4 weeks) 480.00 hrs $0 $5  $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
Sub Tota! $15,324 $4,424 $184,082.39 $208,830.16
Overhead & Profit 8.00%  $16,306.41
Sub Total ‘ $220,136.56
Bond $15,324 $4.424 0.43%  $946.50
TOTAL $221,083.156
Notes:

- Proposal only includes the scope mentioned above and per the scope in the attached proposals. Proposal includes work to take place during
nommal business hours and after hours as necessary.

- Proposal does not include gas meter, supply or install,
—i‘ hova mentioned scope of work will take approximately seventy-seven (77} calendar days fo oomplata from nofica to proceed. The contract
cor..Sfion date will need fo be ad)usted for this once the nofice to procead date is finalized.
-this preposal does not include the sheet metal shrouds or steel stiffener plates Indicated on the initlal plans.

Bradbury Stamm Conalruction

Print Date 2/6/2013
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Design Bulld Structural Steel Fabricators

| CHANGE REQUEST |

100 Galie Indusirial * P.O. Box 1615 » Bemalillo, New Mexico 870041618 « (505) 867-6737 » Fax (505) 867-3008

To: DanLyons
Bradbury Stamm Construction
7410 2nd Street, NW
Athuquerque, NM 87107
" Ph: (05) 765-1200 Fax: 505-842-5419

Description:  RFQ #042 - Snow Melt System

Number: 22-Revi
Date: 1212012

Job: 01-08-014

Judge 8 Herrera Judiclal Comp!

Job Address: Sandoval and Montezuma

Santa Fe, NM 87505

We are pleaged to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Structure for tube heaters par drawing AS-103,
- HSSExBx1/4 columng, 20 required (keyed notes 6 & 11)

- HS58x6x1/4 beams with shop welded end caps, 22 beams required (keyed notes 7 & 20)

- LBx4x3/8 angles, 24 required {keyed note 8)

~ PL3/8"x48", supplied in 80" and 10'-0" lengths {to be field welded by others, keyed note 9)

- Epoxy ahchors (keyed noles 21 & 24)
- Bolts for erection (keyed note 22)
Prime painted red oxide
£.0.B. johsite

Alternate Deduct (fo be reviewed by design team):

Provide PL1/4"%48" In lieu of 3/8"x48" (keyed note ... deduict $2,003.00

Exclusions:

Instailation

Field measuraments

1/4" Stiffener plates {keyed note 17)

12 gauge galvanized sheet metal

Tubse header chain sets and associated components

Description Material Subgontract Price
Raw Matertal 11,570.00 12,727.00
Processed Plate 10,183.00 11,191.00
Gravity Columns {Ehop Labor) 2,600.00 2,750.00
Gravilty Beams (Shop Labor) 4,338.00 4,772.00
Bolts/Screws/Fastenars 705.00 776.00
Loading/Unioading 360.00 396.00
Standard Loads 350.00 385.00
Structural Stee! Detatling 3,800.00 4,200.00

The total amount to provida this Work is ..o oo,

Ce:
“leass note that we will require an exira 14 days to complete this work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 505-867-6737.

.............................................................

$37,287.00

Page 1of 2
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Licanee No. 23740

Design Build Structural Steel Fabricators

| CHANGE REQUEST]

100 Calle Industial + P.O. Box 1618 » Bemalillo, New Mexico 87004-1615 » (605) 867-8737 » Fax (605) 867-3008

Response Daté Reguested:
Urgency: Normal

Work will not commence until change request is approved.

Submitted by:  Project Manager

Approved by:

AmFab, Inc.

Title;

AmFab, Inc,

—

Dan Lyons .
Bradbury Stamm Construction

Date;

Page 2 of 2
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| CHANGE REQUESTI

Design Bulld Strustural Stee) Fabricators

100 Calle Industdal » F.O. Box 1618 » Bemelilo, New Mexico 870041816 + (505) 867-6737 . Fax (505) 867-3008

Number: 23

To; DanLyons )
Bradbury Stamm Construction Pratns
7110 2nd Street, NW ?ﬁ:: 006014
::‘Ifl:g::)rg:;,;;rgﬂa;::.r 505.842-5419 Sudge § Herrora Judiclal cnmp]
i - U Job Address: Sandoval and Montezuma

‘ Santa Fe, NM 87505
Dascription; RFQ #042 - Guardrall Modificetions

We are pleased to offe'g' the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:
Budget cost for medifications to ramp guardrall due to added snow melt structure,

- Freight from jobsite

- Shap maodifications to (6} guardrails

- Cold galv touch-up of modified srees

- Added galvanized mesh panels between structural columns (8 required)

- Freight to jobsite ,
*NOTE: Subject to requole after receipt of final modification datails fror architect

) Exclusions:

Instaliation
Field magsurements

The total amount 1o provide this WOTK IB .......co..cco e cemireee v ercserrea s b sames e s sp sttt st0se s amren s oes $6,886.00
Plus Sales Tax if Applicable
Ce: '
Please note that wa will require an extra 10 days to complete this work,
If you have any questicns, please contact me at 505-857-6737.
Response Date Requested:
Urgency: Normal
Work wil! not commence until change request is approved,

Submitted by:  Gerald Sclano Approved by: . Date:

Prolect Manager Titke: )

AmFab, Inc. Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Congtruction

Page 1 of 1



MONINGER STEEL ERECTORS INC.
3421 Mountain RDNW -

Albuquerque, NM 87104

o ‘ - Phone: (505) 242-6867 '

v ) ‘Slnce 1986  Fax:  (505)246-0150

NM LIC #28685 |
PROPOSAL - REVISED
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE :
Bradbury Stamm Construction 1/3/2013
7110 2™ Street N.W, ‘ JOR NAME:
i%?gqugrq“zr N.M. 87017 - | Judge Steve Herrera Complex
: Dan Lyons ‘ : -
Phone: (505) 765-1200 : JOB LOCATION:
Fax :(505) 842-5419 : - | Santa Fe, N.M.
ARCHITECT: Public Works Registration #:002484520120620
Expiraticn Date: 06/25/2014 f

We Horeby propose to furnish labor and equipment perform the following work on the above referenced

project as detailed below in the “SCOPE” and “EXCLUSIONS” per plans and specifications.

REQ: $042 - Overhead Radiant Heat Snow Melt System

S8COPE ¢

- Install Angle, Columns, Cover Plates, Tube Steel Beams per RFQ 042.

L T ™y

EREAKDORN:

- (3) Journeymen Ironworkers @ $58.41/hr working 40/hrs a week for (2) weeks = $14,400
- Eguipment and misc. tools = § 1980.00 :

= O&P = 50R6T0R~ /o0 H/43¢

EXCLUSIONS & CLARIFICATIONS:

- Tax

- . Bond

WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish equipment and labhor - colplele in accordance with the speclflcation, Tor tho sum oF:

BASE BID: $18,200-06 ﬂ/&,ﬂ!g
Alternate:$ 3000.00 (After Hours) .
*Include 1.5% for Bond if Required¥*

All material i guaranteed te be as specified. All work tc be completed in a sobstantial workmanlike manner

according to specifications submitted, per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications
involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra over and above estimate.
All agresments contingent upon strikes, accldents or delays beyond our contrel., Owner to carry fire, tornado and other
Necessary Insurance, Qur workers are fully covered by Worlmen' s Cowpensation Insurance.

Authdrized Signature: John A. Gutierrez Sr. Date: 12/03/2012

;ﬁ; This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Acceptance pf Proposal The above prices, specifications and| Signature:
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You
are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be
made a8 outlined abova,




A Liconse H18071 G
State Labor aml Iudnsh‘ial imis‘-'un l&eg # 0046720050604

Bondkate 3%
Agﬂrew Coll: 363-1675
Quote

Date: 1/8/18
Adin: DAN IEBI’%SHBEAI}BIJRY STAMM CONST.
From: Andreéw Sanchez

Prajuct: STEVE HERRERA COURT HOUSE
REVISED

Description of Work

RFQ;.# 2
PREP & PAINT PER PLANS

$ 6,392,00
ADD NITE WORK § 65600

BREAK OUT:

LABOR § 1,500,00
MATERIAL $ 2,700,00
LIFTS § 1,200.00

LABOR BURDEN $ 411.60
P&O § 581,00

‘Bid Notes |
L. Excindes: Taxes, bonds, PAINTING OF STIFFENER PLATES, SHEETMETAL :
SHROUD :

9TTL-T6L(SOS)ed  £51S-76L(S06):3u00g  gpe’~ TAN ‘SofE4I0)) “PY SIBLIOD GF6E  SESE X0 "O°d

This price is valid through, 2013, I we do not have written authorkzation and
change order by that date this price is subject fo review and change,

Please ¢all if yow have any questions or comments. Thank you.
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millerborided

M EC A N L .
Project: SANTA FE JUDICIAL COMPLX Job #: 3572

Change PropoSaI

To: Dan Lyons Change Proposal#: 50
BRADBURY STAMM Owner CP:
. Date Printed: 01/09/2013
Section:

RE: Install Tube Unit Heater _
Recquested By: Respond By: 11/27/2012

L e

Scope of Work:

This pricing is for mechanical work assoclated with RFQ-042. Price includes providing and
installing 11 Radiant Tube heater; installation of underground gas pipe including excavation and
backfill, connection of gas to each unit as shown. Controls is an allowance to provide a show cup
system with a temperature senser that will turn on the heaters when wet and freezing conditions

exist, ‘

We are including shift differential cost for work pérfbrmed after hours.

Exclusions: Structural steel and other supports, concrete or asphalt cutting and patheing; all
meters or submeters; all electrical work; venting of gas fired equipment (not required),

m
Total Proposed Amount: $98,627.00

The Contract time Wilt be extended by: 0 days

NOTE: Al uxclusions per the original contract are applicable to this changs proposal. We wilf nof proceed with this work without written
authorization. Please ndicate your approval by reluming a change order for the work spevified or sign below and fax this form back lo our offive.

This Proposal may be withdrawn by ug if not accepled with 15 days,

Sincerely,

Greg Bardouche
Accepted by Date:

Distribution: filef

4538 McLeod Rd, NE + Albuguergue, NM 871082219 « Phone (505) 884-0220 + Fax {505} 851-0867
) Wew Mexico Contractor's License: 8201
Arizona Contractor's Licenses: ROG170134 /170132 /170133



CHANGE PROPOSAL

millerbonded |
M EG HANTERL N.M. Contraclor's Licenee 8201
4538 Mcl.eod, N.E. . Afbugquarque, N.M. 87108-2219 Phene (508) 881-0220 Fex {606) 881-D867
Project Name SH Judicial Complex | Date 12/3/12
RFPICO# 42 |
RFP/CO Dese. Radiant Tube Heaters
MBI Job # 3572
MBI Bid # CP-59
DeptDescrigtion Hourg Rate _ Subsistoncs  Sublota] Tolals
HVAC
Equipment $ -
Matorials $ -
Labor Finld ¢ $ 00 § - % -
Fleld Supervision e $ 6800 § - ¢ -
Material Handling 0 § 4200 § - -
Suporintandent Supervision 0 $ 7500 % - 8 -
Total Lahor $ -
Mech/Flbg
E'g:t(::ln;ni : 15,030
8 §,914
Labor Field - 837 $ 6300 ¢ - $ 40,131
Shift Differentlal 837 & 1900 $ - 8 12,103
Fleld Supervision G4 § 6800 % - $ 4,418
Matarial Handling 64 $§ 4200 § R 2,688
Superintendent Supervision 84 $ 7600 § - $ 4,800
) ) Total l:gbor $ 64,138
Fabrication
Materials $ -
Labor Bhop 0 $ 7500 & - $ -
Detalling (HVAC & Meck) 0 $ 7000 § - % -
Fab Frotessing ] $ 6500 § - 8 -
Shop Supervision 0 § 7500 § - % .
. Total Labor $ -
Subcontracts
Controls $ 2,600
. XXXX $ -
XxxX $ -
Total 5 2,500
Other ‘
Eqg Rental 5 1,270
XRXX $ -
X0 $ -
Permits $ -
Total $ 1,270
Comments: Total Direct Cost $ 89,752
- Markup on Subs 8.00% $ 150
Markup-all but Subs 10.00% $ 8,726
Subtoial § 68,627
Bond 0.00% [$
B Total s> 15 88 627,00




_ Project Name:

. Bid ID:

Report Date:

. Time;

Profile Name:
Labor Book:
Scoped Byi

Change-Order

Santa Fe Judicial RFQ 042

SantaFeJudé

12/3/2012
9:52:55AM
Standard
MBI-Labor
Base Bid;

QuickPen International Version: 2010.]
Page | of 7
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{ ) hange_ Order

There were 11 calculation messages,

Project Name: Santa Fe Judiclsl RFQ 042 . Page2 of 7
Bid ID; SantaFeJud6 : : Date; 12/3/2012
Data Calculated: 12/3/2012 9:52:47 AM Time; 9:52:56AM
Base Bid; _ :
Pipe
| Carbon Steel - Threaded Black Sch 40 - Thread . - ' ' j
Material Multplier: I-Pipe Buy-Out - Pipe Buy-Out Prices- Low Vendar 8/6/200 : 1.50
ltom  Size Quantity Price Mat. Cogt  UnitLsbHr TotalHrs
AS53 ERW
1 260 1.76 688 0.03 7
Carbon Steel - Threaded Black Sch 40 - Thread Totals:
260 688 7
[Poly Ethyiene - Poly Efliylene SDR-1 - PE . ]
Mnterial Mutipiier: T-multiplier - This gives me & list price muliiplier : 1,50
Driscopipe 3408 _
1 ' 62 1.78 166 0.49 30
1-1/4 16 1.95 47 0.49 ]
2 M k¥ T2 0.63 9
f 3 ' 140 2.25 472 0.69 96
: ) . 4 52 2.63 206 0.90 47
" Poly Ethylene - Poly Ethylene SDR-11 - PE Totals:
285 264 190
Pipe Toials: 545 1,651 197
Nipples
' [ Carbon Steel - Threaded, Black Std - Thread ]
Material Multplier: 114 - DOMESTIC BLACK NIPPLES 1/22:1.00 -
Jgm  Bizg Quantity Price Mat Cost  UnitlebHr  TofalHyg
Welded
i 53 145 8 0.00 ]
Carbsn Steel - Threaded, Black Std « Thyead Totals:
85 80 0
Nipples Totals: 55 80 0
e ——— ey ISR LTy e —
Fittings
I MaHeshle Iron - Threaded, Black Class 150 ~ Thread l
Material Multplier: .292 - WARD 7/30/03 : 0.28
' Item  §ixe Quentity Prics Mat. Cost UbitLabHr TotalHrs
) 45 Deg Blbow

i 11 5.24 19 0.00 0
90 Deg Elbow



Change-Order

=
. ) There were 11 calculation messages. ‘
Project Name: Santa Fe Judlelal RFQ 042 Page 3 of 7
Bid ID: SantaFelud6 . Dater  12/3/2012
Base Bid;
Fittings : '
[ Malleable Iron - Threaded, Black Class 150 - Thread - 1
Material Muitplier: 292 - WARD 7/30/03: 0.28
lem  Size Ouantify Price Mat, Cost  UnftlabHr  Tolsl Hrs
90 Deg Blbow
1 33 5.09 47 0.00 0
Cap -
-1 11 4,02 12 0.00 0
Tee
1 B 7.96 25 0.00 0
Union, Brass Seat
1 1 2248 69 0.00 0
Mallegble Iron - Threaded, Black Cless 130 - Thread Totsls:
77 172 e
[ Poly Ethylene - Poly Ethylene SDR-11 - BFW » ]
Material Multplier: 1-multiplier - This gives me a lst price multipier ; 1.50
CoY - lgm  Siz Quantity Bricg Mat. Cost  UnitLabHr  Tofal His
K Tea
2 1 2500 38 0.00 0
3 7 25.00 263 0.00 0
4 1 25.00 38 0.00 0
Poly Ethylene - Poly Ethylene SDR-11 - BFW Totals:
9 . 338 0
Fittings Totals: 86 510 - 0
Wm ) i ﬂ' el _— . -]
Valves
| Bronze - Threaded Horizon Ball - Thread ]
Material Multpiter: 687 - NIBCO PR BALL VALVES : 0.49
llem  Size Queniity Pylee Mat.Cost UnitLabHr  Total Hrs
150# T-585-70 Nibco -
1 11 24,40 132 0.00 0
Bronze - Threaded Horlzon Ball - Thread Totals:
11 ' 132 T
Valves Totals: ; 11 132 ¢
TRl T e R T e s

s————ass e ee——

. Hanger Components
‘ ) { - Clevis -




) Change-Order
There were 11 caleulation messages,

Project Name; Santa Fe Judiclal RFQ 042 - Page 4 of 7
Bld ID: SantaFelud6 Date:  12/3£2012
Data Calculated; 12/3/2012 9:52:47 AM . Time: 0:52:56AM
Base Bid; '
Hanger Components
| - Clevis - .
Material Multplier: B-Line - B-Line Multiplier Prices are Buy prices : 1.00
Fig 65 Clevis ‘
l 33 0.48 16 0.00 0
= Clevis -~ Totals: .
33 16 [}
| - Rods - . ‘ 1
Materlal Multplier: 1467 - ALL THREAD ROD - CAREON : 1.00 _
ltem  Slze Quantity Brleg Mef. Cost  Unitlab¥lr TotalHrs
Allthread - Galv . '
378 , &6 0.24 16 0.00 0
- Rods - Totals:
(1] 16 0

l
I

) | - Struet Attach-Cone-
Material Muitplier: HO001D» - Net Price Multiplier : 1,80

- Dem  Siz¢ Quantity Price Mat. Cost  UnitLghHr  Total Hrs
HDI Anchors
3/8 33 0.50 17 0.00 0
- 8truct Attach-Cone - Totals: :
3 7 0
Hanger Components Totals: _ 132 : 8 0
i 1A e T Lrre g g —
Labor
{ Hangers I
lem  Size Quantity Price Mot Cost  UnitLabHr  Tota) Hrs
Clevis Hanger{HgrItem Precast HgRodSh)
1 33 0.00 0 0.50 i7
Hangers Totals:
33 . 0 17
| Joints . . ]
llem  Bize Quantily Prige Mat Cost  UniilabHr  Total Hrs

1 Joint(Joints Thread BikSt)
i _ 131 0.00 0 0.38 49



Change-Order

) There were 11 caloulation messages,

Project Name: Santa Fe Judicial REQ 042 PageSof 7
Bid ID: SantaFelud6 Dete: ' 12/3/2012
Data Caloulated: 12/3/2012 9:52:47 AM ) Time: 9:52:56 AM
Base Bid; ' o
Labor
Joints Totals;

13 0 49

Labor Totals: 164 0 66
[ ———

HVAC Equipment
I - RH Radiant Heater A¢cessory - 1
Muterial Multpliers - : LOD '
Hanger Components* :
11 15.00 165 0.00 0
- RH Radiznt Herior Accessory « Totals:
_ 11 165 0
| HVAC Equipment - - I
) Material Multplier: Net - Net : 1,00
Iem  Sizo Quantlfy Price Mat Cosl  Unit Lab Hr 1 T,
RH Radiant Heater®
1 1,448.00 15,028 20.00 220
HVAC Equipment - - Totals: _
- 11 15,928 20
HYAC Equipment Totals: 22 . 16,093 220
Misc. Consumables
| - C8 Joints CS Threaded Joint - |
Materin! Multplier: XNET - Net Material Price : 1.00
lgm  Sixe : Cuantity Price Mat. Cosl  Unit LabJr  Total Hrs
€S Threaded Joing . ‘ :
Cutting Qil 0 9.68 ) i 0.00 0
Joint Compound 0 27.28 2 .00 0
- CS Joints CS Threaded Joint - Totals:
0 2 ]
Misc. Consumables Totals: : 0 2 0
b e m

) Mise, Steel Items
{ - Bolts,Nuts&Washers - I




Change-Order
Thers were 11 calculation messages,

Project Name: Santa Fe Judiciel RFQ 042 ' | Page 6 of 7
Bid ID: SantaFeJudb Date:  12/3/2012
Data Calonlated: 12/3/2012 9:52:47 AM Time: 9:52:56AM
Base Bid;
Misc. Steel Jtems
['- BoltsNuts& Washers - N
Material Multplier: H6001D « Net Price Multiplier : 1.00 . : i ‘
tem  Blee Quantily Pricg Met Cost LUnitLebly  Totel His
Washers- Galvanized
3R 99 0.02 2 0.00 0
Materisl Muliplier: XNET - Net Material Price : 1.00
Itgm  Bizg Queniity Brice Mt Cost  UnjtLabHr Total Hrg
Nuts - Galvanized
3/8 99 0.02 2 0.00 0
~ Dolts,Nuts8:Washers - Totals:
198 4 0
Misc. Steel Items Totals: igs 4 0
| —

P e

Natural Gas

| Natural Gas - - ‘ ‘ 1
Material Muliplier: Net- Net: 1.00
PEGasRise 90 Dog Riser*
| }] 225,00 2,475 0.38 4
Natural Gas - - Totals:
11 2,475 4
Natural Gas Toials:  ~ i1 2,475 4
Pipe Cut _
| Carbon Steel - Pipe Cut with Cutters - Cutters ]
Magterial Multplier: 1-multiplier - This gives me & list price muitiplier : 1.50
PIPE CUT . ‘
1 kK] 0.15 7 0.04 1
Carbon Steel - Pipe Cut with Cutters - Cutters Totals:
3 7 i
[ Piastic - Pipe Cut with Chop Saw - PVC Cut ]
Material Muliplier: I-multiplier - This glves me a list price multiplier : 1.50
i lem Sl Quantity Price Mit. Cost  Unit LabHr  Total Hys
Pipe Cut
1 10 0.51 8 0.04 0

1-1/4 2 0.59 2 0.04 0



Change-Order

Thore were 11 caloulation messages.
Project Name: Santa Fe Judicial RFQ 042
Bid ID: SantaFeJud6

Data Calonlated: 12/3!2012 9:52:47 AM
Base Bid;

Page 7 of 7
Date:  12/3/2012
Time: 9:52:56AM

Pipe Cut

{ Plastic - Pipe Cut with Chop Saw - PYC Cut

Material Multplier: 1-multiplier - This gives me a list price multiplier : 1. 50

)

lem  Size Quantity Pricg Mel, Cost  UnitLabHr Totel Hrs
Pipe Cut
2 2 .75 ©2 0.05 G
3 ‘ 13 - 0.90 - 18 0.05 1
4 8 1.05 13 0.09 1
Piastic - Pipe Cut witk Chop Saw ~ PYC Cut Totals: .
35 T @ 2
Pipe Cut Totals: 68 4'9 3
. Materil Cost Total Hrs.
Grand Totals $21,044 490
Dxdann {*I’m’\ - ) 4 127
febels : A0 S
o'
7:’54-'5\4':5 = 600 s




Project:

Miller Bonded Inc.

Excavation Estimate

Estimator:

Depth of
Excavation
*_

2

3

4

S
g

i

. g

Hand Digging - rench, Backfill, & gomgan(!m

Depth of
Excavation

Normal
Caonditions

Man
Hours

1 '
2!
31
4.

UE TOTALS:

RS O OO

Backhoe - Trench, Backfill, & Compactien for !;y' ried Equipment

Equipment
Desoription

Depth

Length

Width

% Feat
> Four

Man
Hours

Equipment |

Rental

TOT,

QIO O O OO o O

ITOTAES: Man Hours:

127.08

Other= $1,270.75




agerbs—iT

'WMCarroll

REOUTE paopE

QUOTATION

Number: 12-18857-1

MiLLER BONDED INC.

Prices Quoted: Factory FFA
{unless ctherwise neted)

8420 Washington P! NE, PO Box 84777 Date: November 28, 2012
Albuquerque, NM 87113 Albuguerque, NM 87180 Page: 10f2
Phone: 505-268-8778 Fex, 505-255-1329

QUOTE TO JOB INFORMATION

Judge Steve Herrera Judicial Complex

Banta Fe, NM 87501

BID DATE: 11/28/2012

DRAWING DATE: None ~
ADDENDUMS ACKNOWLEDGED: None

[ TAGGING | QTY |DESCRIPTION

| __ SELL PRICE]

RH 11.00  Re-Verber-Ray DX3-40-175N: Natural gas fired, 120 volt fube heater with

single stage, aluminized coated steel tubes U-Tube configuraticn w/ added
refelector sand 40 fest tofal tube length.

vent piping materials,

NOTE:
Pricos do not include sales tax or value rdded laxes

-
® @

be adjusted socording o any manufacturers prics increases.
included in this quote.
herein.

dividers ETC. aré not fornished,

Respectiully Submitted,

Allen Anaya
Sales

Approved By,

No thermonstats, mounting hardwara. chain set, wall vents, roof vents or

Total Net Price:  $15,830.00

Prices quoted ere valid for 30 days frem data of quotation, after 30 days prices are subject to change without notlee
After acceptance of the quote, equipment roust be released for production within 100 days from dute of this quotation; otherwise quoted price will

»  Quoted is only valid for the iterns speeificd in detal] hereln. Other iteme and service required by the specifications and listed on drawings are not
e Acceptance of this quois is deemed to be acceptance of the terms and conditions set forth by WM Carroll LLC and verious suppliers® represented
«  Oparation and maintenance data information, as published by each equipment manufucturer, are furnished at no edditional charge. Binders, tabs,

s Job spesifications requiring expanded operation und maintenance Information data packages thet may include bindets, tabulation, separators,
extensive narrative descriptions, ETC., can be provided and will e quated on 4. case by case basls. Atlow a 20 to 30 working day lead-time.

Date Approved,




haparral

electric contractors, inc.

QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC

802 McKnight NW

Albuguerque, NM 87102

Tel; 505-242-1783

E-maill: rci@chaparrai-elestric.com

Billing address:

Bradbury Stamm Censtruction
Attn; Dan Lyons '

Referance

Flle#
Job date:

Job status:
Customer Ref. #

Resource:

Page number:

Site address:

Bradbury
2600 _
Jan. 08, 2013
Pending
Harrera

1

Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
Aftn: Dan Lyon

7710 2nd Streat NW Montezuma
Albuguergue, NM 87107 Santa Fa, NM

Work Description

Judge Hemrera: RFQ #42, add power for snow mait. Aliwork to be done "afier hours.":

ltem Dsseription Qty Price U Mat §
3/4" CONDUIT ~ EMT 520 6796 C . 801.38
3/4" CONN 56 STL. - EMT 10 62.10 © 8.21
3/4" COUPLING S8 STL - EMT 52 6210 C 32.29
3/4" CONN COMP STL - EMT 29 9384 C 18.77
3/4" COUPLING COMP STL- EMT 20 9384 C 18.77
3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL 50 16.56 C 8.28
3/4" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 80 89,70 C 53.82
#10 THHN SOLID BLACK 550 33120 M 182,18
# 8 THHN BLACK 1,200 52440 M 629.28
4% 21/68" SQ BOX COMB KO 4 23736 C 9.49
4" 5Q BLANK COVER 4 7580 C 3.04
16 2'D DC ALUM BOX W/ LUGS & 3x 3/4" HUBS GRY 10 1173 E 117.30
1G ALUM BLANK WP BOX MNT COVER GRY 10 3.24 E 32.40
1 5/8x 1 5/8x% 126G STRUT GRN 50 23184 C 116.92
1/4-20x 2 1/4 WEDGE ANCHOR - 1 1/8" MIN DEPTH 100 14730 C 117.30
Total $1,646.42
Summary Total {8)
Subtotal Material 1,646.42
Material Markup (@ 10.000 %) 164.64
Journsyman (1823 s, x 938,13\ 8,403,20
Labor Burden (@ 38.000 %) 2,433,22
" abor Markup (@ 10.000 %) 883.64
Gore Thru 18" Wall (1.00 @ $185.00) 186.00
Sissor Lift {1.00 @ $315.70) 315.70
20' Boom Lift (1.00 @ $276.00) 275.00

(@ 10.000 %) 77.57

General Expenses Markup



haparral

electric contractors, Ine,

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC | Referenco  Bradbury

602 McKnight NW ' _ . File# 2600
Albuguerque, NM 87102 _ Page number: 2
Summary. Total (§)
Total o | '  $12,384.30
Terms '

Payment is due upon complation of the Wark, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRIGE |8 VALID FOR 30
DAYS, and may be withdrawn if not accepted by such fime or [f the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomes a binding contract when signed below. Upan signing name client autharlzes Chaparral to perform the Work
and furnish all materials and labor required in connection therewith as described in Exhibit Aand (b) agrees to pay the Purchase
Price according to the terms and conditions described in Exhiblt A. Any amounts not paid when due will be subject to a late fae of 1
% % per month or partial month until paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparral's costs of collection, including attorneys' fees, in
the event Chaparral has to pursue collection of the Purchase Price,

All materials to be "as spacified” and subject to any exciusiong or conditions set forth in Exhibit A. All Work to be completedina
workman-like manner according to standard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR APARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or deviation
om the stated specifications Involving exira costs will be commenced only upon written change ordera signed by ofient, and wili
pecome an exira charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date for the
Work will be as specified, or within a reasonable time if not specified and will be subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accidents, non-availability of materlals or acts of force majeur. The person signing for client has full power and authority to enter
into this contract, Cllerd shall carry appropriate casually insurance. This writlen proposalis the entire agreement between the
parties concerning the matters stated herein and there are no other agreements or understandings. This coniract may not be
modified except by written medification signed by both parties. ' '

Rep. Name: Client Name:
Date: Date: .
Signature: : - Signature:
Thareby propose the abave desenkea work. TAhoTize Ghaparal ElooGic Gontracion, Ins. to perfarm te—
. above stated work,




Proposed Change Order

Project: Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex Contract Number: 0813. Judge 8 Herrera Judicial Complex
) : ' Proposed Change Order # PCC 157 PR 043 - Parking Garage Acces
To (ArchiEng): Change OrderDate:  03/01/13 |

You are directed to make the following changee in this Contract:

c.O. Change . Co
Item Contract lfem _ InDays UM Units__Description - Uni¢ Price Amount
1 L& FR 043 - Patking Garage Access Control : 181,344.28

Furnish iabor, materiel, and equipment necessary to install access cantrol for the parking structire per revised scope of Request for
Quote No. 043 by NCA Architects with revised date of 2/21/13, Revisions inalude delating all work associaled with the gates for the
lower lavel, the island cancrels and electric! rough-in, and fumishing the overhead door (In separafe PCO). -

Total For Change Order: ' 161,344,268

Mot valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original Contract SUM WaS ... ..ovveresiaaniy . varaas crares Cerevianraes beaaras 38,112,000.00
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was. . .......... Ceeviaaans Praeaaiees 6,878,199,08
The Gontract Sum prior fo thls Change Orderwaa ... . e ieanes i eeavneaas et 44,988,199.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order......... .o cvvvenn i, Cevariaaea 161,344.28
The new Contract Sumwillbe .............. Crrraaseeraraann ettt eaen 4§,149,543.36

Authorized By Owner: - Accepted By Contractor: Architect/Engineer:

Santa Fe County ‘ BRADBURY STAMM CONST_RUCTION IN

102 Grant St PO BOX 10850

Santa Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87184 ,

By: By: By:

Date: Date: Date:

T BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION INC Page 1 ‘ 03/01713 03:04:20 PM

Date Format - MM/DD/YY : BSC_PM Panding Change Order .rpt



Judpe Steve Herrers Judicie! Complex

Ph-m - Parking Garaga Access Control

Bradbury Stamm Construction

Revised Scope
Judge Steve Herrera Judicial Complex
PR 043 Unlt Unit _ Unit
Parking Garage Access Control QUANTITY Price  LABOR  Price MATERIAL  Price SUBS ~  TOTAL
Revised Scope {.abor Matar Subs
Demolition’
Remove concrete for additional conduit :
- labor {BSC) : 8.00 hrs  $26.77 $206.16 $0 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $206.16
- eguipment (BSC) 8.00 hra  $0.0D $0 $25.50 $204.00 0.00 ‘ |
Sawcut for detector loops ' s .$0'0(.J §204.00
- labor (BSC}) 4,00 hrs $25.77 $102  $0  $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 103.08
- equipment (BSC) 4.00 hrs  $0.00 50 $20  $BO.O0  $0.00 $0.00 $$Bt:):0()
Striping (AcouStripe) 10018 $0.00 $0 %0 $0.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00
Cohcmte {Mayan) - original - all scope ' ' . .
- Originel - entire scope 1.001e  $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $13,818.73 51381873 . $13,818.73
- Deduct island conarets (PCO 146) 10015 $0.00 $0 $0  $0.00 ($2739.28) ($2,730.28) ($2,730.28)
Steaf & miscellansous metel - furnish {Amfab) 1001s  $0.00 $0 $0  $0.00 $2,922.00 $2,922 00 $2,922.00
Stoe) 8 miscellansous metat - inglall (Moninger) 10018 $0.00 50 $0 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3.500.00- ' $3,600.00
Sleel bollards - install (BSC) | )
- carpenter 10.00 hrs  $33.79 $337.290 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $337.90
- laborer 10.00 hrs $25.Z7 $257.70 30 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $257.70
Shest metal at overhead door soffit :
- material 160.00 . $0.00 $0 - %5 $7ED.OD 000 . $0.00 $750.00
-:’a:’)ricailon 150,00 &.f.  $0.00- ) $0 $2  $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
- labor :
- carpenter §.00 hre $33.79 $270.32 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.32
-laborer 800 hrs $2577 . $208.18 $0  $0.00 000 $0.00 $208.16
~ equipment - lift 1.00 day $0.00 $0 5250 $260.00  $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $250.00
Carpentry - plywood sheathing .
- labor (BEC)
- carpanter 8.00 hrs $33.79 $270.32 $0  $000  $0.00 $0.00 $270.32
- Iab.orer 8.00 hra $2577 $208.16 $0 . 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.16
- mat_elnal (BS(_I) 168.00 8.f.  $0.00 $0  $250 $41250  $0.00 $0.00 $412.50
- aquipment - Il 1.00 day $0.00 $0  $250 $2B0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©  $250,00
Framing {Midwest) 1.001s $0.00 30 $0 $0.00 $435.00 $435.00 $435.00
Sealants (BSC) . 6.00 hrs $33.70 $202.74 $35  $210.00 £0.00 $0.00 $41 2_74
Qverhead door (Pace Company) - in PCO 1486 10018 $0.00 50 $0 30.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Painting (Ultra) . 1.001s $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $3,027.00 $3.027.00 3,027.00
- gfter hours installation 1001s  $0.00 B0 $0 $0.00  $454.00 $454,00 ? 55454 :00
One arm gates (Time Equipment) 10015 $0.00 $0 $0 5000 $0,409.30  $9.49.30 56
- additional cost fo work aftar normal hours 10018 $0.00 $0 0 $0.00  $640.00 §640:00 $%ggggg
Electrical (Chaparral) 1001 $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $33,887.08 33 :
- includes electiic to instalf per Acourate ’ #53067.05  wmager.on
Control preliminary drawings
Access Control (Accurate Controls) 10018 $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $54,636.53 $54,536.53 §54 636,53
- after hours installation 10015  $0.00 30 $0 $0.00 $7,903.31 $7,803.31 $7’903.31
- additional mobilization 100z  $0.00 30 $0 $0.00 $4,270.00 $4,270.00 $4:270.00

Prin{ Date 8/1/2013



Judge Steve Herrara Judiclal Complex

General conditions
- Superintendent - labor
- Suparintendent - truck & phone
"~ Superintendent - gas
- Project manager - labor
- light towere (2 towers, 3 weaks)

3.00 wks $2,404.80

3.00 wks $0.00

3.00 wkes $0.00
30.00 hrs  §74.00

240.00 hrs  $0.00 $% $1,200.00

PR 043 - Parking Garage Accans Control

Revised Scope -
$0.00 $0.00  $7.484.40
$0.00 $0.00 - $510.00
$0.00 $0.00 $638.10
$0.00 $0.00  $2,220.00

$0.00 ©$0.00  $1,200.00

SubTotal . $132183.67 $148,753.21
Overhead & Profit 8.00%  $11,800.26
Sub Total $160,653.47
Bond 0.43% $650.81
TOTAL $161,344.28
Notes:

- Praposal only includes the scape mentioned above and per the scope In the attached proposals. Proposal includes

and during weekends.

-This propueel does not include any work asscciated with the gates to the lower level, as reguested.
- The above mentioned scope of work will take approximetsly seventy (70) calendar days to complete from notice fo proceed. The contract completion
date will need fo be adjusted for this once the notice to proceed date is finalized.

Bradbury Stamm Gonstruction

Piint Date 3172013

work to take place after 5:00 p.m.



~AccySTRFE G,

332 Murlel NE Q“Otatl on
Albuquerque, NM 874123 ‘ Quote Number:
| 207628
: ‘ Quote Date:
Phone: §05-296-7529 Nov 26, 2012
Fax: ~ 505.292-6190 ‘ _ Good Thra: -
‘ NM Contractors Liconse #. 25282 Dec 26 201 2'
Contact:  TIM DINGMAN o
Phone: 765-1200 ' . ' '
Celi: ' : Page:
Fax: 842-5419 1
Emaik: tdingman@bradburystamm com - Job# . .
Company: BRAD-TIMD N Project Name:
BRADBURY STAMM STEVE HERRERA JUDICIAL COMPLEX
P.O. BOX 10850 225 MONTEZUMA ST,
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87180 SANTA FE, NM

PAVEMENT MARKING SERVICES Since 1980!

Quantity | Unit ‘ Desctription Total
*ADDITIONAL WORK PER PR #043"
B8 | LF LANELINES - 4"
100 LF CROSSHATCHING
42 LF CURH-12"TOP/FACE-YELLOW '
LUMP SUM $ 130.00 _
L]

- WORK TO BE PERFORMED WITH ORIGINAL CONTRAGTED WORK

Subtotal $ 130.00
Sales Tax
Thank you for the opportunity fo Bidll! Total $ 130.00

Payment is due upon completion of work, We gladly accept VISA, MASTERCARD or
DISCOVER for your payment convenlence.




I3

an C Inc.

P.0. Box 91808 Albuguerque, New Mexioo 87199-1808 / Office 505.345,8944 Fax 505.345.8983

Monday, November 26, 2012

Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc,

7110 2™ Sireet NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107
Attention: Dan Lyons ' Reference: Steve Herrera Judicial Complex
Ce: Mayan Project/Correspondence: 2008-267-3669

Subject: RRQH 043

To wit, we request your immediate acknowledgement that the below synopsis of work is above and beyond
out contractual obligations and/or scope of work. As such, we humbly mandate that, prior to the
implementation of our added labor, materials, and/or equipment to satisfy the additional effort, you sign
this facsimilo and thereby, agree 1o remunerate Mayan Construction, Inc. in the following prescribed

manner.

Desotiption of Work: Additional sgnipm or. and materia] to accomplish onstruction of
approximately 42sq 1t of concrete island at enfry/exif.ra roximately 2 *0"d, x §'-8"w.

of wall (see below referen rawi t per RPQ #43 d ovember 2012,

A) Mayan Construction will create a change order on the basis of time/labor (see attached), material,
and equipment plus 20% profit. Moreover, maierial and equipment, as well as any/all subcontractors, will
earn an additional mark-up of 20% reflecting our administrative compensation costs.

* B) __X___ WePropose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above

specifications, for the lump sum price of:

Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Seventy-Three Cents
($13,818.73) :

Ploase redress this facsimile as soon as possible as we are in-the process of ordering and scheduling items
and work crews for the aforementioned fo commence within the immediate following days.

Please do not hesitate 1o contact us with any questions or comments. Thank you,

Accepted 2012 .

General Contractor ' "p%gygn Cobstruction, Inc.

By g

Name ' ﬂﬁi?ﬁ&- Sandra Ramirez, Assistant Project Manager
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Additional Work Order

Project Name: Steve Herrora Judicial Complex

Mayan Project No.: 2008-287

Work performed for: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2008-267-3674
Description of work: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO, 2008-267-3674

Lahor/Classify [Position Numbsr Totat Hours - [Hourly Rate  |Ext Amount Tot&l_
See Aftached  §See Atfachad See Attached  JSee Attached JSee Aftached [Ses Attached | $ §,481.43
- : s -
3 R
Equip.Description Unilt Total tinlts _ [Unit Rate Ext Amount  |Total
Formwork-FE_Rl-Sq Fi SQFT 340 3 2.50 & 8580.00
Tranapori Each Way 2 3 750.00 $ 1,600.00
Soigsor Lift 26in Day § B0.00 $ 400.00
Pump-Soom 32m’ Hour 15 120.00 $ 180.00
Subcontract Description Unit ) Tow Unit Rate Ext Amount Tojt.a} '
3 .
arial And Ctherltems n ofal Un nif Ra t Amoun
Rebar-#520' | Ea 13 $ . 231518 - 1% . 30095
lCOﬂcrel&4000PSl wialr cY 5 $ 130,00 | § - 3 650.00
[Epoxy-Hilti-500 Ea 4 $ 365.00 $ - 18 140.00
Curing-1600 Gallons 2 $ 506 | - § 10.10
Plastic-4- Mil-20'%100' Ea 1 50.00 - 5 50.00
Comments: 2.97% Bond x Total Of Sections | § -

The above record s complete and correct.

By:

Gontractor

13,818.73

Client Authorized Reprrssniativa
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P.O. Box 91808 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199-1808 / Office 505.345.8944 Fax 505.345.8983

Monday, November 26, 2012 : . -
' a » ‘ ’PCO 1496 % .
Bradbul;y Stamm Construotlon? Ine. . B

7110 2" Strest NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Attention: Dan Lyons : ‘Reforonce: Stove Herrera Judicial Complex

Ce: _ Mayan Project/Cotrespondence: 2008-267-3669

Subject: REVISED No. 1: RFQ# 043

To wit, we request your immediate acknowledgement that the below synopsis of work is above and beyond
our contractual obligations and/or scope of work. - As such, we humbly mandate that, prior to the
implementation of our added labor, materials, and/or equipment to satisfy the additional effort, you sign
this facsimile and thereby, agree to remunerate Mayan Construction, In¢, in the following presoribed

matiner, .

A) Mayan Construction will create a change order on the basis of time/labor ($2e attached), material,
and equipment plus 20% profit. Morcover, material and equipment, as well as any/all subcontractors, wil]
earn an additional mark-up of 20% reflecting our administrative compensation costs. '

B.) _X___ We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above

specifications, for the lump sum price of* _
ousand Seven H ity N ollars and Twenty Ej I

¢ 2,739.2_3) '

Please redress this facsimile as soon as possible as we'are in the process of ordering and scheduling items
and work crews for the aforementioned to commence within the immediate following days.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments. -Thank you.

Accepted 2012 ‘ _

General Contractor Mayan Construction, Ine,
By
Name Sandra Ramirez, Assistant Project Manager
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Mayan Constructlon, Inc. Date: Friday, November 30, 2012

Additional Work Order

'Project Name: Steve Herrera Judicial Complex
Mayan Project No.: 2008-267 '

Work performed for: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2008-267-3674
_ Description of work: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENGE NO. 2008-267-3674

Total

Contracler -

Labor/Classify |Position ~  [Numbar Total Hours |Hourly Rate |Ext Amount
See Attached _|Ses Attached [See Attached ISee Attached ISee Attached JSee Attached |$  1.600.28
Equip.Desgription Unit . Total Units U_ﬁlt Rate = - Ei(t Amount  |Total
Formwork SQFT 30 3 1.28 $ 48.75
Pump-Boom 32m Hour 1.5 $  120.00 180.00
~ [8ubcontract Description Unit Total Qty Unjt Rate Ext Amount |Total
;; 3 - . . I . . . s _
$ .
Material And OIher Hems . [Unit Total Units  |Unit Rate- JExt Amount _[Total
Rebar- # 3.20' Eg 8 $ 23.15| $ - $ 138.90
[Concrete-4000FS) wiair cY 2 $ 130008 - 1% 26000
Curing-1600 Galione 1 $ 5058 - 18 5.08
Plastic-4- Mil-20'x100' Ea 1 $ 50.00 1§ - 1% 0.00
‘JComments: 297% Bond x Yotal Of Ssctlons $ .
Total $ 2,381.98 -
o . - Total To Date § 273028
The above record is complete and corract,
By: By:

Cllent Authorized Reprassntative
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AM Fﬁg ’ ~ [craNGEREQUEST)
Licanse No, 23748 '

Design Bulid Structural Steel Fabricators

. 100 Calle Industrlal « P.Q. Box 1816 » Bemallllo, New Mexico 870041616 (606) BB7-6737 » Fax (505) 867-3008

To: DanLyons . Number: 21-Rev 1
Bradbury Stamm Construction Date: 2/26/13 i
7110 2nd Street, NW Job: 01-08-014 _
Albugquerque, NM 87107 ) :

" . Judge 8 Harrera Judicial Compl
. Ph: (505) 785-1200 Fax: 505-842-5419 Job Address: Sandoval and Montezuma

Santa Fe, NM 87605
Description: RFQ 043 - Parking Garage Access Control ’

Wa are pleased to offer the following spedifications and pricing to make the following changes:

- Embed plates 1/2x6, 2 required (@-100; keyed notes 6 & 7)

- HS81246x1#4 lintel, one required (Q-100: keyed notes 2, 8, 9 810)
- Prime painted red oxide

- Boits for erection

- Protective bollards, 5 required hot dip galvanized (Q-501: detall A4) *Note: Bollards will have vent holes due to galvanizing process
- Stainless stesl anchors for bollards :

- All material F.0.B. jobsite *Note: Recaipt of material to be during normal businass hours (8:00 AM to 4:00 PM)

Exclusions:

Installation

Field measurements

12 gauge galvanized sheet metal -
1/8" neoprene pads

The totel emount to provide this work Ig .................. $2,922,00
. : Plus Sales Tax if Applicable
Ce:

Please note that we will require an exira 10 days to complete this work,
If you have any questions, please contact me at 506-867-6737,

Response Date Requested:
Urgency: Normal

Work will not commence until change request is approved,

Submitted by:  Gerald Solano Approved by: Date:

PV
Project Manager Title:
AmFab, Inc. Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Construction

Page 1 of 4



MONINGER STEEL ERECTORS INC,
3421 Mountain RD NW

: Albuquerque, NM 87104

N otrege®  Phone: (505) 242-6867

Since 1986 Fax: (505) 246-0150

NM LIC #28685
PROPOSAL
PROPOSAL SUBMITTHD TO: DATE :
Bradbury Stamm Construction 12/3/2012
7110 2™ Streset N.W. JOB NAME :
ilbuqugrqug, N.M. 87017 Judge Steve Herrera Complex
TTN: Dan Lyons
Phone: (505) 765-1200 JOB LOCATION:
Fax :(505) 842~5419 BSanta Fe, N.M.
ARCHITECT: Public¢ Works Registration #:002484520120629
Expiration Date: 06/29/2014

We Haxreoby propose to furnish labor and equipment perform the following work on the above referxenced

project as detailed below in the “SCOPE” and “EXCLUSIONS” pex plans and specifications.

RFQ: #043 - Parking Garage Accass Control

SCOFE

- Install (1) Beam at Overhead Door,

EXCLUSIONS & CLARIFICATIONS:

- Tax

- Bond

[WE PROPOSBE hereby to furnish eguipment and labor ~ complete in accordance with the specification, for the sum of;

$3,000.00 =~ Regular Straight Time
83,500.00 - After Hours/ Weekend )
S ——— e

“¥IndIude—i-5% for Bond if Required¥

¥

A1l]1 material is guarantesd to be as specified. All work to be completed in a substantial workmenlike manmer

according to specifications submitted, per standard practices., Any alteration or deviation from above specifications
involving extra cogts will be executed only upon written orders, and will bocome on extra over and above estimate.

Al) agreemsnts contingeat upon strikes, accldents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry firse, tornado and other
Necessary lnsuranca. Qur workers are fully coverad by Workmen's Compensation Insurance,

Authorirzed Signature: John A. Gutierrez Sr. Date: 12/03/2012

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

acceptance pf Proposal The above prices, specifications and| Bignaturs:
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You
are authorizaed to do the work as speclfied. Payment will be
made as outlined above.

Data of Acceptance: Bignature:




Midwest Drywall Co., Inc,

G885 Marlon 81, Danvar, Colorado 80216
{303) 268-9757 Fax {303) 288-5758
Judge Herrera Santa Fe, NM
1. PCOTitle: RFQ#43 2. Number
3. Change Order Reguestad By 4, Date 121312012
6. Owner and/or Archltect-Engineer Change Order Request Number
6. Material $135.00
7. Equipment $0.00
8. Material and Equipment Sub-Total $135.00
9. Sales Tax @ 0.00% $0.00
10. Labor 8.00 Manhours @ $21.,00 / Hour $188.00
11. Labor Insurance & Taxes 53.00% $69.04
12. Estimation/Planning 0 Manhours @ $0.00 / Hour $0.00
13, Tool Replacement 2.00% of Labor $3.38
14. Overtime Inefficiency 0.00% of Labor $0.00
15. Labor Sub-Total $260.40
16. Equipment Rental .
Scissor Lift 0.00 Hours @ 2.62 /Hour $0.00
Lull 0.00 Hours @ 26.13 /Hour $0.00
Trash 0.00 Hours @ 15.00 / Hour $0.00
Holsting 0.00 Hours @ 100.00 / Hour $0.00
17. Equipment Rental Sub-Total $0.00
18, Indirect Costs for this Change Qrder:
18. CHANGE ORDER SUB-TOTAL COSTS $395.40
20. Qverhead 10.00% $39.54
21, Bub-Total $434.94
22. Margin 0.00% $0.00
23. Sub-Total $434.94
24, (Credits) $0.00
. 25, Buh-Total 434,94
30. This Proposal May Be Withdrawn By us 26. Bpeoial Insurance $0.00
If Not Accepted Within 0 Days 27. Bond Premium 0.0% $0.00
31, Time Extension Required of 5 Days 28. TOTAL PRICE OF CHANGE
32. Submitted By Svlvia Franz
33. Approved By
Midwest Drywall Co., Ine. Pricing - RFQ 43 (2) Page 1 of 1



ULTRA PAINT
 NM Liicense yri-b
Stage Labor. and Tndnteial vaisionllleg #ouxmoasom

- 'npndm Rate 3%
Andrew Cell, 363-1675

Qmi:e

Date: 11728712
Atins TIM ~ BRADBURY STAMM
From: Andrew K, Sanchez

Project: SANTA FE COURT HOUSE
Deseription of Work.

RFQ#43
PREP AND PAINT AS PER PLANS
$3,027.00

BREAK, OUT
LABOR 1,085.40 -

MATERIALS 3 127.00
LABOR BURDEN $ 254.00

PIO § 361.00
AfTee. Houwws (uceease 159

| Bid Notes
1. Excludes: Taxes, bonds.

97ZL-ToLASesSy: YR  £STS-T6L(SOS)Pnoyd RFOLS/SYOLES NN ‘SRBLIC)) “PY NELI0] 6F6E  SEBE Xof "Q°d

This price is valid through, 2012, ¥ we do mit have wrktten anfhorization and

change orier by that date this price is suliject to veview: and change.

Please call §if you hiave any gquestions-or codaments. Thank you,




TIME EQ UIPMENT CO.

210:Cagia NE* * Phone: 505.268.8007
Albuquerque, New Mex!co Fax: 505.260,0608

) _ X fBrasu:il::ury &. Stamm Construotmn _' S :
- Atin: Dan- Lyons L : : February 25, 2013 N
L Steve Hetfera Judlclal Complex : '
. Santa Fe, ’NM
Dan,

As per your request, the following proposal is provided for your consideration:

2 — Amano Parking Gates Model AMG1700 @ 3,400.00 6,800.00

2 — Gate Enhancement Board MT1703 550,00 1,100.00
2 —MultiVend Board KIT15 22500 450.00
3 — Gate Arms AL20 Articulating 300.00 200.00
2 — Spare Belt : : 8.40 16.80
10 — Shear/Taper Pins : 4,95 49.50
1 — Gate Installation 1,008.00
, $10,324.30

B&S Discount -825,00

Total $ 9,499.30

Alternate Bid; After Hours Installation
Add $ 640.00

The Above Pricing Includes:

One Year Warranty

Install New Gates on Existing Pad W/ 3” Sleeve Anchors

Final Power Connection, Loop Connection

Coordinate W/ ACS Sub for AVI ,Status and Count Connections to Gate

Kevin Shuler
Time Equipment Co.



’haparral

electric contractors, inc.

QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC

602 McKnight NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Tel: 505-242-1783

E-mail: rcl@chaparral-electric.com

Biling address:

Bradbury Stamm Construction
Attn; Dan Lyons .

Referance Bradhury
File# 2858

Job date: Mar. 01, 2013
Johstatus: " Pending
CustomerRef.#  Herrera
Resource: '

Page number: 1

Site address:

Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
Adtn: Dan Lyons )

7710 2nd Street NW Moniezuma
Albuguerque, NM B7107 Santa Fe, NM
Work Description

Judge Herrera: PR 043 revised; Add power and control conduit for access control gate and roll up door: '

ttem Description Qity Price” U Mat §
1/2" CONDUIT - EMT 30 2484 C 7.45
3/4" CONDUIT - EMT 3,000 5034 C 1,780.20
1" CONDUIT - EMT 400 8970 C 358.80
3/4" CONN 58S STL - EMT 60 6210 C 37.26
1" CONN S8 8TL -EMT 20 g3.84 C 18.77
3/4" COUPLING SS STL-EMT 360 6210 C 217.35
1" COUPLING S5 ST - EMT 50 9384 C 46.92
1" CONNGOMP. STL-EMT 2 23322 C 4.66
1" COUPLING COMP STL - EMT 10 24288 C 24.29
3/4" CONDUIT - RMC - GALV B0 163.18 ¢ 91.91
374" COUPLING - RMC - GALV 10 13110 C 13.11
3/4" CONN COMP NO-THREAD - RMC - MALL OR STL 4 92184 C 36.87
3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL 40 16.56 C 6.62
1" 1-H 8TRAPF - EMT - STEEL 10 20.70 C 2,07
3/4" 2-PC CONDUIT §TRUT CLAMP 260 03.84 C 234.60
1" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMF 80 12420 G 80.36
#10 THHN SOLID BLACK 2,000 33120 M 662.40
# 8 THHN BLACK 1,200 552,00 M 662.40
4x 2 1/8" SQ BOX 34" KO 20 23738 C© 47.47
4" SQ BLANK COVER 20 7600 C 16.18
16 2'D DC ALUM BOX W/ LUGS & 5% 172" HUBS GRY 1 13.56 E 13.56
1G 2'D DG ALUM BOX W/ LUGS & 5x  3/4"HUBS GRY 1 16.32 E 15.32
26 ALUM BLANK WP BOX MNT COVER GRY 1 283 E 2.83
12x 12x 4" BOX SCREWCVR GALY - NEMA 1 1 36.36 E . 36,36
3" Tapcons 300 0.8 E 297.00
1/4x 1 1/4 FENDER WASHER - PLTD STL 200 11.04 C 22.08
20A 1P BREAKER BOLT-ON 1 3050 E 30.50
20A 3P BREAKER BOLT-ON 1 192.28 E 192.26
30A 260/8600V DSN SWINON-FUS - NEMA 3R 1 84.44 E 64.44
Pull String 8,500 0.03 E 195.00
Box ta Conduit Support 20 127 E 25.40



’haparral

electrin contractors, fnc.

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS ING ' Referonce  Bradbury

802 McKnight Nw File# 2858
Albuguerque, NM 87102 Page numbar: 2
Item Description : e Qty Price. U Mat $
Total ‘ - ' $6,262.44
Summary ' o ' Total {$)
Subtotal Material §,252.44
Material Markup (@ 10000 %) 526.24
Journayman ' (359 hrae. x 35.13) 12,600.00
Journeyman Premium {108.2 hre. x $52.70) ' 8,700.00 -
Labor Burden ) (@ 38.000 %) ‘ _ 6,954.00
.abor Markup 7 (@ 10.000 %) 2,525.40
Lift : (2.00 @ $400.00) _ , 800.00
Cores (10.00 @ $75.00) 750.00
General Expenses Markup : {@ 10.000 %) 155.00
Credit for Change Order Previously Issued and 1/2 Complate (-1.00 @ $1,575.00) -1,575.00
. ! T ——
Total _ ‘ $33,687.08
Terms :

Payment is due upen completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRIGE 15 VALID FOR 30
DAYS, and may be withdrawn if not accepted by such time or if the time frame for the Work is extended,

This proposal bacomes a binding contract when signed below. Upon signing name client authorizes Chaparral to perform the Work
and furnish all materials and labor reguirad in connection therewith as described in Exhibit Aand {b) agrees to pay the Purchase
Price according to the terms and conditions described In Exhibit A. Any amounts not paid when dus will be subject to a late fee of 1
“ % per month or partial month until paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparral's costs of collectian, including attorneys' fees, in
the event Chaparral has e pursue collection of the Purchase Price.

All materials to be "as specified” and subject {o ahy exclusions or conditions set forth in Exhibit A All Work to be completed in a

workman-like manner according to standard practices, ALl OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any aiteration or deviation
from the stated specifications involving extra costs will be commencad only upon written change orders signed by client, and will
become an extra charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date for the
Work will be as spacifiad, or within a reasonable.time if not specified and will be subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accldents, non-avallablity of materlals or acts of force majeur. The person signing for client has full power and authority to enter
into this contract. Client shall cary appropriate casualty insurance. This written proposal Is the entire agresment batween the
parties concerning the malters stated herein and there are no 6ther agreements or understandings. This contract may not be
modified except by written modification signed by buth parties,



CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC

electric contra;tors.

602 McKnight NW
Albuguerque, NM B7102

the.

Refarence Bradbury
Fllo# - 2858
Page number: 3

Date:
Slgnature:

Rep. Name:

TRireEy propass (e aDCVe GoBunbod WOt

Client Name:
Date:
Signature:

mm Erecin Contraclor, ng. (6 parinrm e

above stated work
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ACCURATECONTROLS,INC,
: February 28, 2013

Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Construgtion

7110 2™ Street Northwest
Albuguergue, NM 87107-6702

Phone: (805) 765-1200

Email: diyons@bradburystamm.com

Jutige Steven Herrera First Judiclal Complex
Santa Fo, New Mexico

The following is Accurate Controfs' quotation to provide (8) vehicle probe detectors, (2) aiccess control rearers,
(600) access control vehicle credentials, and (1) additional wall cabinet in Room #U14 1o house the new
gateloverhead door PLC contrals at the Judge Steven Herrera First Judiclal Complex in Santa Fe, New Menxico.
This quotation also Includes (3) compact wall-mounted equipment cabinets (one for each gate location as
depicied on drawing E-401 attached), all necessary low-voltage cable (as well as installation), and full integration
with the electronic security systems.

Pleage nole that each of the (3) remote wall-mounted toop detector cabinets will require 120V power along with
the (1) Room #U14 PLC cabinet, and each of the (8) vehidle detectors will require adequate conduit space for a
West Pann AQ224 (or similar) interconnection cable belween its remote wall-mounted equipment cabinet and

" Security Elecironics Equipmant Room #U14. These {3) remote wall cabinets will also act as a junction box for

the card access West Penn 3021 wires and the combination of #14 / #18 AWG wires for pate/overhead door
control. From each ibop detector cabinet there needs to be two condults provided to Room #UJ14, One will be
for card access and the other for door control / cop indication.

If you choose to accept this quotation, please send us wrilten confirmation and we will proceed accordingly. We
will nead time to secure material, bujld equipment, and install everything associated with this change order.
Depending on when we recsive approval will determine how soon before the work can be completed or if it can
be completed during other change order work. Mobilization fees were not included as part of this proposal and
will be charged according 1o how many trips wiil be needed (o shte for all change ordets.

Exclusione:
The following items are NOT included in our quotation:

* 120V power distribution, generator power distribution, and / or uninterruptible power distribution,
»  Conduit and raceway systerns, installation, layout drawings, and / or pull strings (pull strings required if
electronic securily systems wire / cable installation required in conduit),
*  Mounting and installing of back boxes or specially back boxes provided by AC!,
*  Bupsnvision of electrical contractor during electrenic security syslems concuit / raceway and / or back
box,instaliation,
*  Gates, gate controllers, overhaad doors, overhead door controllers, and / or any other type of door
hardware.
Cutting concrete for loop detectors and providingfinstalling the concrete cut sealant,
Long Renge Reader Pols
" Portable water fagililies, tollet faciities, and / or dumpsters.
Ladders, mechanical lifts, and / or any other type of it equipmant.
New Mexico gross receipts taxes on labor and / or materials.
Payment and / or performance bonding costs.

Blll o rigt:

Section 281100: Programmable Logle Controllers and Relays

Vehicle datection systers by MFM Sensors (D373 Series) (QTY 8)

Vehicle detector powsr supplies, terminals, and miscallaneous cabinet / rack components by Phoenix Contacl
PLC Modicon OTB Module (QTY 1)

PLC Modicon Input Module (QTY 1)

PLC Modicon Output Module (QTY 1)

Finder 48 Series Control Relays (QTY 8)

120V input power surge suppression by Emerson Network Technologies

Section 282100: Conirol Consoles and Equipment Cabinets

ilnstituttonal 89 ¢wiy bty an d Monitorinag Systems
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Rifiof, W1 54871
a20,148,6608
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AGCCURATECONTROLS, INC.

«  Wal-mounisd vehicle dstection equipmeant cabinets by Saginaw Control & Engineering
»  Rempte vehicle detaclion cabinets measuring 24°H x 24"W x 8'D ~ projected ~ (QTY 2) . .
»  Remote vehicle detection cabiet and U14 cabinet measuring 30°H x 24"W x 8D ~projected — (ATY 2) ..

Secfion 281700 Accass Control System :
Idendicart PremiSys Two Reader Boards (QTY 1)

»  Long Range Card Reader by RF Logics (QTY 2)
= Long Range Reader Mounling Bracket by RF Logics (QTY 2)
s Long Rangs Readsr Credentials by RF Logics {QTY 500)
Price Quotation: ' : :
Total Lot B ation =
*Frice doas NOT inchuls NM gross recelpls faxes or fabor end / or maderials
*Price does NOT inclutle payment and/ or performanos bonding costs
"Ptt:eDOEanduda prevaling wage rafes
Weekend Work Price Quotation:

The following price Is for performing all of the above scope of work after ﬁours from 5:00 pmi— 1 am local
time. : ‘

otal Lot W otatiph =
*Brice dops NOT inchida NM gross receluis faxes on labor entl / or malerials
*Price does NOT Include psyment and/ or performance bonding cosls
) *Frice DOES Inclide provaling wage ralos.
Warranty: . ‘ .
Accurate Controls, Inc. shall guarantee our hardware and engineering to be free from defacts for a period of (1) yeer.
Wi shall replace defective material in a timely manner after diagnosls. Accurate Controls, inc. will not replace or warrant
hardware which is damaged due to negligence, acts of God, or vandalism. Accurate Controls, Inc. doas not provide or
disgnose problems associaled with door position swilches or lock adjusiment issues without edditional reimbursament.
The speclficatioris and authorities having jurisdiction require valldafion of the elsctronics for this facility, To faciliate
testing, contral room and equipment room construction shoukd be completed as early as possibie, with control rooms
and equipment rooms being clean, painted, and environmentally controlled prior to installation of the electronic security
systems equipment. . : '

Summary;

Accurate Controls, Inc. |8 @ nationat UL508A integrator of the preceding equipment with all of our project managers,
technicians, and engineers being factory authorized. | trust that this gives you & good indication as to what Acourate
Controls, Inc. will provide to you. If you have any questions, comments, or suggestions, please fesl free 1o contact me
anylime using the information listed below. : ‘

Respectfully,

Bill Olm

Project Manager
bolim@accuratecontrols.com -
Phone: (920) 748-6603 Ext. 228
Fax; (920) 748-9397

Ilnstltutienal Sscuctty and Monltoarling Systems




/ - ACCURATECONTRUTS (HE

()] Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layouts, & Updated Drawing Sets

) Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Modifications

¢)] Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance

(0)  Hours Shop Assembly, In-House Testing, Packaging, & Shipping

&) Hours Onsite Installation, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting

¢ Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs Co

(4)  Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for Onsite Technician (Per Day)

()  HID Card Readérs . '

{n Identicard PremiSys Two Reader Boards -

(1) Miscellanepus Additional DIN Rail, Wiring Terminals, Wire, Etc, .
(13)  Subcontractor Hours to Install Additionat Cable, Card Readers, Headend Terminations, & Wire Manapement
(H Subcontractor 1000’ of 22/6 ceble for card reader

(1 Subcontractor 1000' of 18/2 Cables ACS to PLC & PLC to ECC Interconnection

¥ =
*Price does NOT inielude NM gross receipis taxes on igbar and/ or Haterials
*Price does NOT inglude pyment and / or perforimance bondmg cosis
" *Price DOES Inciude standard "ground” shipping costs
*Frice DOES Includlz prevailing wage rates

()] Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layouts, & Updated Drawing Sets
(3) Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Modifications L

(2) Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance _

) Hours Shop Assembly, In-House Testing, Packaging, & Shipping

(16)  Hours Onsite Installation, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting

(1) Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs

) Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for Onsite Technician (Per Day)

(5) HID Card Readers :

(D Identicard PremiSys Large Enclosure w/ Locking Hardware

(3) Identicard PremiSys Two Reader Boards

(n Identicard PremiSys Cabinet Power Supply .

M Miscellaneous Additional DIN Rail, Wiring Terminals, Wire, Etc, '

(43)  Subcontractor Hours to Install Additional Cable, Card Rerders, Headend Terminations & Cabie management
N Subcontractor 3000' of 22/6 cable for card reader : ) '
(1) Subcontractor 2000' of 18/2 cable for ACS to PLC and PLC to ECC interconnections

 LEOTT LeVRIOG HIG SANEers =
YPrice does NOT taclude NM gross recelpts taxes on labor and/ or materials
*Price doas NOT Inchude payment and / or performenice bonding cosiy
*Price DOES Include standard “ground™ shipping cosls

*Price DOES include prevailing wage raley

WW“MHW*-‘MM"H«“MH .

Mobilization for réturning to site will be $4,270.00 which will be a one time amount added to all items
selected as long as they are capable to being completed all in one trip. If additional trips are needed to
complete all change order work there is the possibility of additional mobilization fees,

Wa rranty:

Accurate Controls, Inc. shall guarantes our hardware and engineering to be free from defects for period of (1) year.
We shall repair or replace (at our discretion) defective matetial in a timely manner after diagnosis. Accurate Controls,
Inc. does not warrant or freely replace hardware which is damaged due to negligence, acts of God, or vandalism,
However, field services and parts are available as an additional service, The authorities having jurisdiction require
validation of the security elecironics for this facility. Time must be made available for our testing at the end of the
project during normal business hours, 7:00AM through 5:60PM Monday through Friday.

lnstituvtlional §e@¢wurtlty 4 n d Monlitoering Svstemes



Bradbury

o g W Proposed Change Order
Stamm
' ' o amuéas
Project: Judge 8 Herrera Judiclal Complex Contract Numﬁer: 0813, Juﬂge 8 Hetrera Judicial Complex ‘

Proposed Change Order #: PCO 168 PR 047 - Line ltem No. 1 - Acce
To {Arch/Eng): ' Change Order Date : 03/01/13

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

C.0. Change
ltom Contractitem In Days UM Units Desoription ) Unit Price Arnount
1 LS PR 047 - Lins tem No. 1 - Access Control fo 36,158.83

Furnish labor, material, and equipment necessary to install card readers for Elevator #8 and Stairs #7 and #8 per Ling ltam No. 1 of

Request for Quots No. 047 by NCA Architscts and revised by BSC on 2/21/13. Proposal inpludes card readers at plaza leve! of both
slairs and efevalor as discussed with the Owner,
Total For Change Order: . 38,168.83

Not valid until eigned by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Coniractor's
agresment herewith, Including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Coniract Time.

THe OrIgINal CONEIATE BUML WS » .+ s s vssssssssssrresrsserrsssssesosesss TR 38,112,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orderewage. ...........cc0nnnns i hersinanan 6,876,189.08
The Contract Sum priortothis Change Orderwas .............cccicuvennns Cerens Shverananias 44,988,199.08
The Contract Sum will be increased bythisChange Order ... ..... ... 36,158.83
The new Contract Sum willbe ...... Cererraas iw ek ean e nraraas Crannras Cerarcasaians 45,024,367.91

Authorized By Owner: Accepted By conh'actor: Architect/Engineer: '

Santa Fe County BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION IN ‘

102 Grant St PO BOX 10850

Santa Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87184 .

By: ‘ By: By:

Date: Date:’ Date:

1 BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION ING Page1 03/01/113 03:38:13 PM

Date Format - MM/DD/YY : BSC_PM Pending Change Order .wpt
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Judge Steve Herrera Judiclal Complex

Judge Steve Herrera Judicial Complex

Revisad PR 047 - Line ltem No, 1
Arsass Cantrol at Elevator # 8 and Stalrs #jam "B

PR 047 - Line Item No. 1 Unit Unit Unit
Access Control - Elevator #8 and Stairs #7 & #8 ~ QUANTITY Price LABOR Price MATERIAL Price - SURS TOTAL
Revised Scope - 2/21/13 Labor Mater Subs
Doors & Hardware
- furnish (Stock) 10018 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $810.00 $810.00 $610.00
- install (BSC) 8.00 hrs $33.79 $270.32 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.32
Elavator (ThyssenKrupp) 1.00 Is  $0.00 $0.00 30 $0.00 $5,079.25  35079.25 $5,079.26
Electrical (Chaparral} l
- rough-in for access controls 1.001s  $0.00 $0.00 50 $0.00 $7,230.09 §7,230.08 £7,230.09
- Telaphons/data outlet for Elevator # 8 10018 $0.00 $0.00 g0 $0.00 $3,023.12 $3,023.12 $3.023.12
Sacurity {Accurate Controls) 1001018 $0.00 $0.00 50 $0.00 '316,924.27 §16,924.27  $18,024.27
Sub Total $270 $0 $33,086.73  $33,337.05
Overhead & Profii 8.00% $2,665.08
Sub Total ' $36,004.01
Bond $270 $0 0.43% $154.82
TOTAL $36,158.83



| Request For Quote |

Project [0501-16] - Santa Fe Judicial View Date 2/15/2013
Complex . .

NCA Architacts

1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104 RFQ No. 047

Phone: (505) 255-6400

Fax: (50%) 268-6

) S SRR

Revision 2/21/13 (BSC)

N

Date 1/11/2013
Cost Event No.

Description Miscellaneous Items

From John Layman To Tim Dingman
NCA Architects ‘ Bradbury Stamm
1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW 7110 2nd Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104 ' " Albuguerque, NM 87107
Phone: (505) 255-6400 . Phone: (505) 985-9912
Fax: (505) 268-6954 Fax: (505) 842-5519
Funded By Response Due
Date
Ref No. Returned Date

Self-Performed

Long 1. REVISED: Install card reader at stair #7 and #8 and elevator #8 as required.
fon froot ;

b ) o) N - =

mmendations by Thysen Krupp for the
elevator operations and per specifications for type of card reader, Install card reader
at stairs per specification for type of card reader and and security requiraments.The
cost for this work shall be priced in anticipation of garage access work to be approved
and signed as a change order to avoid duplication of condults to security.

See Attached for
» Additional Scope

2. Install sheetrock control joints per attached revised locations. The revised
locations are to be used In lieu of previos discussions at the site.

3. REVISED: Install card reader in elevator #4 cab to limit access to basement level
as requested by the User. The card reader is to limit non-approved personel from
being able to access the upper level basement area. Install per recommendatlons by
Thysen Krupp for the elevator operations and per specifications for type of card

reader.

4, Install duplex power outiets at north wall of Court Reporter 175 next to existing
voice/data outlets. Outlets shall be installed at 18" AFF.

5. Atelevators 5§ and 6 Install duress buttons in lieu of intercom as discussed in the
field wit the Sheriff Department, Stephen Pacheco and Juan with Accurate Controls.
The duress buttons will be installed at all location of current intercoms.

6. Install security cameras at holding cells 243B, 2648, 3478 and 369B. Cameras



shall be installed at NE corner of cells and shall match camera type installed In
adjacent security vestibules, Camera shall be adjusted to view door area and south
wall. Fleld verlfy requirements necessary for proper camera operation with current
security electronics.

7. Install 1/4" steel plate at openings between end of walls and building wali at Jury
Assembly courtyard as discussed in the field. The steel plate will be install to overlap
wall 4" and extend to building wall. Hold steel plate off building wall by 1/4". Connect
plate to courtyard wall only with 1/2" x 5" expansion screws or epoxy anchor
attachments. plate shall be installed on Interior side of courtyard. Plate steel plate to
match darkest color of stone finish. Plate will be required to notch around building
wall profile of stucco finish, precast slll and stone.

B. Insfall 1461 SCUSH 689 door closer at doors from cpurfroom to secure corridors
in lieu of specified door closers (16 locations), This Is required due to door closer:
conflicts discovered in the field.

Total

Supporting Documents

Document Type

Document Open |Description ' Date Size (KB)

Doc

0501-16-00130 Sheetrock Control Joints RFQ47 1/11/2013|3008




Steve Herrera Judicial Complex

Elevators & Access Control

Conference Call — 2/12/13 ~ Stephen Pacheco{(NMC}, John Layman
(NCA), Bill Olm {Accurate Controls), Eddie Davis {ThyssenKrupp), Dan
Lyons (BSC)

Below is my understandirig of the discussions in the conference call and the
notice from yesterday that there will be no public parking - foilowmg is the
direction we are proceeding with for pricing:

Elevator # 3 — provide card reader in cab tied to upper basement call button to
- limit access to upper basement. |

Elevator # 4 — provide card reader in cab tied to upper basement call button to
- limit access to upper basement.

Elevator # 7 — provide card reader in cab tied to upper basement call bution to
limit access to upper basement. Install card reader at'each landing to limit access
to staff only to use elevator. For this, provide base bid pricing as Accurate
Controls running cables from card readers to security controller and back to each
landing call button. Alternate pricing is to be cables from card readers to security‘
controller, and back to elevator controller in basement - Thyssen Krupp to provide
pricing for software modlflcatlons for this.opi ' NI

Elevator # 8 — provide card reader on outside wall at ptaza level that will enable
elevator and provide access to elevator for authorized staff only (this is revised
from discussions yesterday due to fact that there will be no public parking).
Electrician to provide 2-1/2" conduit for additional elevator traveler.

Stairs # 7 and # 8 — provide card reader on outside wall at plaza level that will
release door and provide access to stair for authorized staff only (this is revised
from discussions yesterday due to fact that there will be no public parking).

REQ 047 - Revigsd&o



70K

Buildin su

COMMERCIAL DOORS & HARD’NARE DIVISION (505) 523-2205 PHONE » (5085) 881-4353 FAX

B81E Edith Bivil. NE, Suita B + Albuguerque, NM. 87107 -

""" *CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL™

PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH A CHANGE ORDER OR SHOW ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF
THIS CHANGE ORDER BY SIGNING THIS PROPOSAL AND RETURNING IT TO US. NO WORK WILL

PROCEED WITHOUT PROPER AUTHORIZATION, ‘AL LEADTIMES BEGIN ONCE THE CHANGE ORDER

iS APPROVED AND RECEIVED BY STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY,

THANK YOU,

Tanner Sanders, Project Manager
COMMERCIAL DOCRS & HARDWARE DiVISION

ACCEPTED BY:

PRINT NAME & TITLE:
. DATE:

P.0. OR SUBCONTRACT #:
JOBSITE ADDRESS:

DATE: . 01/21/2013
'I;O: Bradbury & Stamm
ATTN: Dan Lyons
REF: AS08-195 - - Judge Steve Herrera
COP #008 - RFQ #047
, DESORIPTION OF CHANGES
D / DEDUCT e et |PRICE -
2ea dd Electric Strikes 6300 Von Duprin 24V.FSE _ $810.00 )
dea Add Ramp R125 Nation Guard 36" A $780.00
[TOTAL CHANGES 51,590.00




VP

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
Americas Business Unit

Subcontract Change Order Request Date: 03/01/13

PROJECT NUMBER: 5538
CONTRACT DATE: 02/02/10
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0

PROJECT NAME: JUDGE STEVE HERERRA
PROJECT ADDRESS: 225 MONTEZUMA AVE
: SANTA FE, NM, 87501-2684

CONTRACTOR NAME: DAN LYONS
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 7110 2ND STREET NW
ALBUQUERQUE,NM B7107

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation

SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 8520 ADAMS ST N.ESTE B
ALBUQUERQLUE, NM, B7113

This request for a formal Change Order is made for the above-referenced Contractor and speciically intends to modlfy and amend
the work, price and/or terms set forth in above-referenced Su beontract as follows:

CHANGE SOFTWARE, WIRING AND ASSIST SECURITY COMPANY WITH CARD READERS ON ELEVATOR #3 (EAEZGS} MATERIAL: -5&9-':‘-56-

TAROR-$2500:00 #4 (EAE26Y ND #7 (EAE272) MATERIAL - $837 50 LABOR:
CHANGE SOFTWARE/{WIRING AND ADD TRAVELING CABLE FOR CARD READER TO ELEVATOR #8 (EAF273)MATERIAL: 5837 50 LABOR:

$3780,00 yadburyﬁta mm Construction agrees to fo 155 Uea formal cha nge order to ThyssenKrupp Eievator for the described work

priorto the fmal wurnover of the equipment.

The foliowing costs'are required to accomplish the above scope:

Material CostSubtotal ‘7*5'! 2. 56 ¢3.350.00
i Labor Cost Subtotal ' ‘7}56:?.60 E9:456:00
Miscellaneous CostSubtotal $0.00
s, SUBTOTAL A (9, 073,50 $42;800.00-
OHRBP 261 DH&P $.1,00%,26 $3/560:00
Total Amount of this Change Order tobe added {0 the contract price , o775 $-1-51566:OB- :

In the eventofanyconflict befween the work, priceand/or terms and conditions ofthe above-referenced Subcontract orprior changs orderstheretoand this Change
Oreler, this Changa Order shall be final. Pleasesign twe (2) copies of this Change Order andreturntwa(z}cuplestu Thvssenl(rupp Elevator, Afully executed copy of

this Change Order will be returned to you for your ﬂles.
Signed Acceptance:

By signing this Change Order whereingieated below, the Contractor's signatory hereby acknowledges (a) that the- Contractor agrees toall ofthetarms and conditions
contalned herein, {b) that the signatory has the authorization necessary to bind the Contractor to agreements of this nature, and {c) that this form ks vakid and binding
notwithstandingz ey conflicts with procedures and/or forms required by the original Subtontract referenced abcve which are deemed to have been walved,

Subcontractor: ‘ Contractor:
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation . : Bradbury Stamm Construction
By: Eddie Davis Date: 03/01/13 . By Date: 03/01/13
Title:

Title: Sugeriniendent



Elevator # 4

Material
Labor

Sub Total
O&P (10%)
Total

Elevator#7

Material
Labor

Sub Total
Q&P (10%)
Total

Elevator# 8

$837.50

$1,890.00 -

$2,727.50
$272.75

$3,000.25

$837.50
$1,890.00

$2,727.50°

$272.75
- $3,000.25

Material - $837.50
Labor $3,780.00
Sub Totat m
O&P (10%) S461.75

$5,079.25

Total

TOTAL $11,079.75



haparral

electritc contractors, inc.

QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC
602 McKnight NW

Albuguerque, NM 87102

Tel: 505-242-1783

E-mail: rol@chaparrai-electric.com

Biling address:

Bradbury Stamm Construction
Attr: Dan Lyons

Reference-

File it
Johdate:

Job status:
Customer Ref. #
Resource:

Page number;

Site address:

1

Bradbury
2860

Mar. 01, 2013
Pending
Herrera

Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
- Attn: Dan Lyons

7710 2nd Street NW Montezuma
Albuguerque, NM 87107 Santa Fe, NM
Work Description
Judge Harrera: RFQ047;
ltems #1. o
1. Add one 2-1/2" conduit at elevator B traveler.
2. Add eonduit for eard readers antl doore outside stair 7 & 8 and eievator 8
item Description Qty Price U Mat §
3/4" CONDUIT - EMT 400 58.24 G 237.36
2 1/2° CONDUIT - EMT 40 2706 G 130.82
21/2" ELBOW 90 DEG - EMT 1 1,70688 C 17.06
2 1/2" ELBOW 45 DEG - EMT 2 185748 C 37.156
3/4" CONN 88 STL - EMT 30 6210 C 18.68
11/2" CONN 88 STL. - EMT 4 28630 ¢ 10.21
21/2" CONN S8 8TL - EMT 2 64028 C 10.82
374" COUPLING S8 8TL-EMT 50 6210 C 31.08
21/2" COUPLING 88 STL. - EMT 6 51060 C 30.64
3/4" COUPLING - RMG - GALV 2 186.30 C 3.73
2 1/2" BUSHING - PLASTIC 2 151.80 C 3.04
3/4" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 30 2384 C 28.15
2 1/2" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 4 17840 C 7.18
3/4" FLEX - STEEL & 80.70 C 4.49
3/4" CONN FLEX DC SQUEEZE STRAIGHT i 193.20 C 3.88
3/4" CONN FLEX DG SQUEEZE 80 DEG 2 40710 C 8.14
DEV BOX 2 3/4" DEEP 172" KO W/ EARS 3 61336 C 15,40
4% 2 1/8" SQ BOX COMB KO 16 23736 C 3560
4" SQ BLANK COVER 15 7590 C 1189
411/16x 1 1/2" EXT RING COMB KO 2 54510 C 10.80
12x 12x 4" BOX SCREWCVR PNTD - NEMA 1 1 3636 E 36.36
BOX SUPPORT HOLD-ITS 15 £89.00 C 10.36
1 5f8x 1 6/8x% 126 STRUT GRN 30 25530 C 76.59
3" Tapcons ' 50 0.0 E 49.50
$828.41

Total



haparral

electric contractors, inc,

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS lNC' : Reference Bradbury
602 McKnight NW File# 2860
Albuguerque, NM 87102 Page number: 2
Summary Total ($§
Subtotal Material . . 828.41
- Material Markup : (@ 10.000 %) ' 82.84
Journeyman "{71.8 hrs. x §35,13) : 2,520.00
Joumeyman Premlum . {10.82 hre. x $52.70) " 5T0.00
Labor Burden | (@ 38.000 %) o ' 1,174.20
Labor Markup (@ 10.000 %) - : 426.42
Lift Rental o (2.00 @ $117.60) S 236.20
Cores (16.00 @ $70.00) 1,120.00
3" Cores ' (1.00 @ $125.00) 125.00
General Expenses Markup (@ 10.000 %) , - - 148.02
Total : $7,230.09

Terms .
Payment is due upon completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRICE 18 VALID FOR 30

DAYS, and may be withdrawn If not accepted by such time or if the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomas a binding contract when signed befow. Upon signing name client authorlzes Chaparral to perform the Work
and furnish all materials and labor required in connection therewith as described In Exhibit Aand (b) agrees to pay the Purchase
Price according {o the terms and conditions described in Exhibit A Any amounts not paid when due will be subject o & late fee of 1
% % per month or partial month until paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparral’s costs of collaction, including attorneys fees, in
the avent Chaparral has te pursue collection of the Purchase Price.

All materials to be "as specified” and subject {o any exclusions or conditions set forth in Exhibit A. All Work to be completed ina
workman-like manner according to standard practices. ALE OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS CR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or deviation
from the stated specifications involving extra costs will be commenced anly upon written change orders signed by client, and will
become an exira charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extand the time for performance. The completion date for the
Work will b2 as specified, or within 2 reasonable time if not specified and will ba subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accidents, non-avellability of materials or acts of force majeur. The person signing for client has full power and authority to enter
into this contract, Client shall carry appropriate casually insurance. This written proposal is the entire agreement between the
parties concerning the maiters stated herein and there are no other agreements or undarstlndlngs This contract may not be

modified except by written madification signed by both partles

Rep. Name: : ' . Client Name:
Date: . Date:
Signature: : Signature:
| heraby propose the above desorbed work Tauthorize Chaparral Electno Gontrastor, Ine. to perform the
above stated woric




“haparral

electric contractors, inc,

QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC Reference Bradbury
602 McKnight NW Fllo# 26826
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Jobdate: Dst. 11, 2012
Tel: 605-242-1783 Job status: Pending
E-mail; rel@chaparrai-electric.com CustomerRef.# Herrera
Resource;
Paganumber; 1
Billing address: Gite address:
Bradhury Stamm Construction ' Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
At Dan Lyons Attr: Dan Lyen :
7710 2nd Street NW . © Montezuma
Albuque_rque. NM 87107 Santa Fe, NM
Work Description
Judge Herrara Building: RFI1#00118, Add tele/date outlet at slavator #8:
Item Description . Qty Prli:a U Mat §
1"  ELBOWS0 DEG- RMC - GALV ‘ 2 66376 C 13.28
1" COMNDUIT - PVC40 320 4002 C 128.06
1" ADAPTER MALE - PVC 2 , 3726 C © 078
1" ADAPTER FEM-PVC 4 4418 C 1.77
FVC CEMENT STANDARD (1-QUART) 1 1266 E 12.56
Pull String , 350 0.03 E 10.60
4x 2 1/8"5Q BOX 1"KO 1 266 G 0.03
4" 8Q 16 PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE 1 8384 C 0.84
Total $167.88
Summary Total (§)
Subtotal Material ‘ 167.88
Material Markup (@ 10.000 %) 16.79
Journeyman (M 54ems. X 8 85.43) 756.00
Labor Burden (@ 38.000 %) 287.28
Labor Markup (@ 10.000 %) 104.33
Data & Communications ' 'i.53?.13
Subcontractors Markup {@ 10.000 %) 163.71
Totat ' $3,023.12
Terms

Payment|s due upon completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRICE IS VALID FOR 30

DAYS, and may be withdrawn if not accepted by such time or if the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomes a binding contract when signed below. Upon signing name client authorizes Chaparral to perform the Work



-,

Fhaparral

electric contractors, inc.

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC : Reference Bradbury
602 McKnight NW : : ' File# . 2828
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Page number; 2

. Terms

and furnish all materials and labor requirad in connection therewilh as described in EXibit Aand (b) agrees to pay the Purchase
Price according fo the terms and conditions described in Exhibit A Any amountis not paid when due will be subject to a late fee of 1
% % per month or partial monih until'paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparral's costs of collection, including attormneys' fees, in
the event Chaparral has to pursue collection of the Purchase Price.

Allmaterials to be “as specified” and subject to any exclusions or conditions set forth in Exhibit A All Work to be completedina
workman-like manner according to standard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR APARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or deviation
from the stated specifications Involving extra costs will be commenced only upon written change orders signed by client, and will
become an extra charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date for the
Work will be as specified, or within a reasonable time if not specified and will be subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accidents, non-avallability of materials or acts of force majeur, The person signing for client has full power and authority to enter
intothie contract.  Cllent shall camy appropriate casualty insurance. This written proposal is the entire agreament betwaen the
parties concerning the matters stated herein and there are no other agreements or understandings. This contract may not be
modlﬁed excapt by wiitten modification signed by both parties.

Rep. Name: ' Client Name:
Date: ; - Date:
Signature: Signature:

Vhersty proposa tha WHOVE QECTIDed Wortt Veunorize ﬁmn_ll mﬁnﬂuﬂ.mm performine

above safed work




ACCURATECON TR S 110

February 28% 2013

Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Construction
7110 2~ Street Northwest
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6702
Phone: (508) 765-1200 .
Email: dlyons@bradburystamm.co

L Judge Steven Herrera First Judicial Complex
_ e Santa Fe, New Mexico
A0 Bleekbiri 1. . e
ks

TS

Summary of Scope:

The following is Accurate Controls' quotation for the labor and materials necessary to revise items 1, 3, 3.1 and elevator
#7 card readers ot the Steven Herrera First Judicial Complex in Sante Fe, New Mexico, according to RFQ#47 dated . .

02/21/2013, within Accurate Controls' established scope of work for this particular project. Noted below are the aspects
of RFQ#47 that effect Accurate Conirols Scope of work: :

e i g AT W‘”’“"""“‘""Mu
1. Install card reader ot stair #7 and #8 and elevator #8 as required. Install per recommendations by Thysen Krupp
for the elevator operations and per specifications for type of card reader, Install card reader at stairs per ,
specification for type of card reader and and security requirements. The cost for this work shall be priced in
anticipation of garage access work to be approved and signed as a change order to avoid duplication of conduits to
security. Note* - This item must be accepted if the parking gates/overhead door controls are acoepted,

3. Install card reader in elevator #4 cah to Hmit access to basement level as requested by the User. The card
reader ig to limit non-approved personel from being able to access the upper level basement area. Install per
recommendations by Thysen Krupp for the elevator operations and per specifications for type of card reader.
Note* - We will bs running a two conductor wire to the elevator controller in order to interface to the slevator and

grant access to the basement. The elevator must allow/provide use the provisions to control the basement button in

the cab, _ X

3.1 Install card reader in elevator #3 cab to limit access to basement level &s requested by the User. The card
reader is to limit non-approved personel from being able to access the upper level basement aren, Install per

- recornmendations by Thysen Krupp for the elevator operations end per specifications for type of card reader. ‘
Note* - We will be running a two conductor wire to the elevator controller in order to interface to the elevator and
grant access to the basement. The elevator must aliow/provide use the provisions to control the basement button in

the cab.

Elev 7 Provide in cab tied to upper basement cail button to limit access to user elevator, Each landing will also
receive a card reader to aliow access to the elevator cab, Note* - ACI will only be providing the two conductor
wires to the elevator controfler cabinet in the basement. It is unnecessary to run the two conductors all the way to
the landing call butions for control. If there are not points for us to land on in the elevator panel we can intercept
the wiring to the call buttons in the cabinet before it heads to each floor. The elevator contractor must allow us
access to these control wires and make the proper modifications to allow the PLC system to power the buttons,

Please note that below pricing will be provided for each item separately. Mobilization fees have not been added to any
change orders at this titne until all change orders are addressed to cut down on cost to the owner.

Exceptions:
The following items are NOT included in our guotation:
»  Labor and / or materials associated with conduit, standard back boxes, pull strings, and / or raceway systems
of any kind,

rlns:i.lu-iion-al S e ¢ uwr ity a n 4 Maonltoering Sy stems
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ACCURATEL MRS

Labor and / or materials associated with input power, 120V power distribution, and / or UPS power
distribution. ’

*  Electronic dodr Jocks, request-to-exit devices, snd / or any other type of door hardware.
* Any other lebor and / or materials not explicitiy delineated in this quotation,
*  Additional frips to the project site for work included in this quotation.
* Payment and / or performance bonding costs.
*  New Mexico gross receipts taxes (project is tax exempt).
WM-«*"\_»%MW sarm—— .
Price Ouotation: -
(1) Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layouts, & Updated Drawing Sets _
(3) Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Modifications : .
2) Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance _ ]
(Y] Hours Shop Assembly, In-House Testing, Packaging, & Shipping
(12)  Houry Onsite Installation, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting
(1) Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs
(1.5)  Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for Onsite Technician (Per Day)
(3) HID Card Readers
)] Identicard PremiSys Large Enclosure w/ Locking HBardware
3] Identicard PremiSys Two Reader Boards '
1) Identicard PremiSys Cabinet Power Supply ‘
(¢} Miscelianeous Additional DIN Rail, Wiring Terminals, Wire, Btc, -
(46)  Subcontractor Hours to Install Additional Cable, Card Readers, Termingte Doors, & Provide Headend
: Termingtions
(1) Subcontractor 2000" of 22/6 cable for card readers
(D) Subcontractor 1000" of (5) #14 THEN & (2) #18 TEFN door cabling
(1 Subcontractor 1000 of 18/2 Cables ACS to PLC & PLC to ECC Interconnection
4 =
“Price does NOT include NM gros receipts taves on Mara%
el e ke
"’“'“""““"\‘_‘ : “Prics DORS inclue prevalimg mons s
(1) Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layoiits, & Updated Drawing Sets ‘
6] Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Modifications
(1 Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance
()] Hours Shop Assembly, In-House Testing, Packaging, & Shipping
3) Hours Onsite Installation, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting
(1) Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs
&) Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for Onsite Technician (Per Day)
()] HID Card Readers :
() Identicard PremiSys Two Reader Boards
{n Miscelfaneous Additional DIN Rail, Wiring Terminals, Wire, Etc. » :
(13)  Subcontractor Hours to Instail Additional Cable, Card Readers, Headend Terminations, & Wire Management
(1) Subcontractor 1000 of 22/6 cable for card reader ) C
)] Subcontractor 1000" of 18/2 Cables ACS to PLC & PLC to ECC Interconnection

*FPrice does NOT inclade NM gross receipis ioxes on labor and/ or walerials
*Price does NOT inclyde paywent and/ or performance bonding vasis
“Price DOES inchide siandard “grownd” shipping costs

*Prive DOKS ielude prevailing woge rales

lastltotionwsi Sececprity and Monitorinog Systems



" Proposed Change Order

p,oj,'cu - Judge § Herrera Judicial Complex Contract Number: 0813. Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex
3 ’ Proposed Change Order #: PCO 146 PR 043 - Partial - Istand Condui
To {Arch/Eng}: | Change Order Date : 0212013 '

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

c.0. Change N ‘ ' :
Itam Contractfem _ inDays UM Units. Description Unit Price Amount
1 LS PR 043 - Paitial - island Condult, Concrele, & - 21,284.84

Furnish and Install efeotrical conduif and concrete for Island at fop of parking struefure ramp per Request for Quote No. 043 by NCA -
Architects. This Ia only for the condit and congrete. and overhead door. g g,
Total For Change Order: 21,284.84

Not valid unti} signed by both the Qwner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agraement herewith, including any adjiustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original Confract Sumwas ...... et resnranate st st i atnnnas Frrreaenas 38,112,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was. ............... Phrenaes S . 6,876,199.08
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was .. ... e e reraaaararenen . 44,988,109.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order..... Prerretrannan Ciienmaa Siaeass Ve 21,284.84
The new Contract Sumwill be .............. Perrasuaanasaaann R Verarasnasaseaas 45,009,483.82

Authorized By Owner: Accaphed By Contractor: . Architect/Engineer:

Santa Fe County BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION IN

102 Grant St .. PO BOX 10850

Santa Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87184 ,

. By: ' - By By:
Date: . Date: Date:
TBRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUGCTION INC Page 1 022073 G155.47 B

Date Format - MMDD/YY BSC_PM Pending Change Order .rpt



Judge Stave Hemera Judicial Complex

.Judge Steve Harrera Judicial Complex

PR 043 - Partial Scope

|aland Conduit, Concrete, and Overhead Doar

PR 043 - Access Contro! for Parking

Unit Unit Unit
Partial Soope QUANTITY Price LABOR Price MATERIAL Price SUBS TOTAL -
lsland Conduit, Concrete, and Overhead Door Labor Mater Subs
" Isiand at top of parking structure ramp
- concrete {(Mayan) 1.00 s $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $2739.28 $2,730.28 $2,739.28
- glectical rough-in (Chaparral) 1,008  $0.00 30 $0 $0.00 $1,659.28  §1.65020  $1,6858.20
1.00. s $0.00 $0 $0  $0.00 $15,080.00 $15880.00 $15,880.00

Overhead door {D.H. Pace Co.}

$20.3Té.57 §$20,378.57

Sub Total 1] $0

Overhead & Profit 4.00% $815,14

Sub Total $21,193.79

Bond $0 $0 0.43% $81.13

TOTAL $21,204.84
Bradbury Stamm Conatruction Print Date 2/20/2013



P.O. Box 91808 Albuqugrque, New Mexico 871991808 / Office 505.345.8944 Fax 505.345.8983

Mondry, November 26, 2012 _
Bradbu?! Stamm Construction, In¢,

7116 2 Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Attention: Dan Lyons _ Reference: Steve Herrera judicial Complex

Ce: Mayan Project/Cotrespondence; 2008-267-3669

Subject: REVISED Ne. 1: RFQ# 043

- To wit, we request your immediate acknowledgement that the below synopsis of work is above and beyond
our contractual obligations and/or scope of work. - As such, we humbly mandate that, prior to the
implementation of our added labor, materials, and/or equipment to satisfy the additional effort, you sign
this facsimile and thereby, agree to remunerate Mayan Construction, Iric. in the following prescribed
matner.,. .

‘Description of Work: Additional equipment, lsbor, and material to accomplish the construction of

approximately 39sg & of concg jsland at eng}[lxt p {see below refgggﬂ drawings) at per REQ

#43 dated November 2012, i

A) __ Mayan Construction will create a change order on the hasis of time/labor (see attached), material,
and equipment plus 20% profit. Moreover, material and equipment, us well as any/ail subcontractors, will
eam an additional mark-up of 20% reflecting our adminisirative compensation costs.

B.) __X___ We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above
specifications, for the lump sum price of: :

Tywo Thousapd Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Twenty Eight Cents

(2,739.28)

 Please redress this facsimile as soon as possible as we'are in the process of ordering and scheduling ifems
and work crews for the aforementioned to commence within the immediate following days.

Please do not hesitate fo contact us with any questions or comments. *Thank you,

Accepted 2012

General Contractor Mayan Construetion, Ine,
By,
Name . Sandra Ramirez, Assistant Project Manager
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Mayan Cons
Additional Work Order Project Name: Stave Herrera Judiclal Complex
Mayan Project No.: 2008-267

Work parformed for: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2008-267-3674
_ Descrlption of work: SEE MAYAN CORRESPONDENCE NO. 2008-267-3674

LaboriClassify |Position ﬂmbar Total Hours |Hourly Rate |Ext Amount [Total
See Attached . [Ses Attached [See Attached [See Attached JSee Attached See Attached [§  1,699.28
- ; s N
$ -
Equip.Description: . Unit Total Units  [Unit Rate Ext.Amount  |Total
Formwork SQFT B ET $ 1251 $ 48.75
Pump-Boom 32m ‘ Hour 1.5 $  120.00 180.00
Subeontract Dascription Un.it Total Gty Unit Rate Ext Amount |Total
. ' - : $ -

Total Units  |UnitRate  |Ext Amount
L
6 s 23458

Rebar- # 3.20'

Concrete-4000PSi wfalr CY 2 $ 130.001§ $ 260.00
Curing-1600 | Gallons 1 $ 5.06 | $ L 5.05
Plastic-4- Mil-20x100° Ea i $ 50.00 - | % 50.00
Comments: 2.97% Bond x Total Of Seciions | § -
a Total - 2.381.08-

The ahove record is complete and correct.

By: ' ' By:

Contractor - i Gliant Authorized Reprasentafiva
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* Terms

hEgparral

' glactric contractors, inc.
E l . .

o " QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC . Refronce  Bradbury

602 McKnlght NW . ‘ Flle # 2617

Albuguerqus, NM 87102 . Job date: Dag. 10, 2012

Tel: 505-242-1783 : Job status; Pending

E-mall; rol@chaparral-slectric.com CustomerRef.# Herrera
Resource;

Page number: 1

"

Bllling address: Site addrass:
Bradbury Stamm Consfruction . _ Judge Herrera Judivial Complex
Attr: Dan Lyons ' ' Attn: Dan Lyon
7710 2nd Sirest NW Maontezuma
Albuguerque, NM BT107 ) : Banta Fs, NM
- Work Description
Judge Herrera: Rought In for security system et gate located 2t top of ramp, per Eloy's request:
Item Desoription Qty Price U Mat §
3/4" CONDUIT - RMC - QALY . (1] 17260 C 86.25
1 x12" NIPPLE - RMC - GALY ' 1 64088 C 6.50
1" CONDUIT - PVCAD a0 - 4002 © 24.01
1 4/2" CONDUIT - PYCAG . : - 30 Co8ed ¢ 19.87
" ELBOW 90 DEG - PVC40 . . 6 76500 C 4,55
1"  COUPLING - PVC 12 2822 C 3.15
1" ADAPTER MALE - PV( ; 5 3864 C 1.93
1 W2 ADAPTER MALE -PVC : 1 5334 G 0.59
1" ADAPTER FEM ~ PVC 1 4418 G 0.44
PVC CEMENT STANDARD {1-QUART) 1 1256 E 12.668
8x 8x 4" J-BOX W/ CVR NO HUBS - PVC . 2 3,67356 C 7347
Total . $233.33
Summary _ Total (5}
" Subtote] Materlal : ) 233.33
Material Markup (@ 10.000 %) 23.33
Journsyman (26,34 s, x 935017) 924,00
labor Burden {@ 38.000 %) : : 351.12
Labor Markup {@ 10.000 %) . 127.51

Total ' ‘ $1,669.29

Paymant ia dus upon completion oF e Work, or as ofherwisa expreseed provided for, THE PURGHAGE PRICE 18 VALID FOR 35
PAYS, and may he withdrawn if not accepted by such time or if the time framms for the Work Is extended.

This propasal hecomes.a binding contract when sigred below. Upon signing name client authorizes Chaparral to perform. the Work
and furnish all materiale and labor required In connection therswith as described In Exhiblt A and (b) agraos to pay the Purchase Price
according 1o the terms and conditions described fn Exhiblt A. AnLr amounts not paid when due will be subject o a late fae of 1 14 % per
month or partlal month urdll pald and client agress to pay ell of Chaparral's costs of colleclion, Including atiomeys fees, in the event
Chaparral has to pursus coliection of the Purchase Price.

All materials fo be “as specified” and subjact to any exclustons ar canditions set forth in Exhiblt A, All Work fo be completed in &



S

haparral

electric contractors, ine.

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC Referencs  Braclbury

602 MoKnight NW S Fllo # 2817
Albucuerque, NM 87102 nga number: 2 .
Telns

workman-ftke manner according to sfandard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INGLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTIGULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or
daviation from the stated specifications Involving extra costs will be commenced only upon writtan change orders signed by clisnt, and
wilt bacome an extra cherge over end abiove the Purchase Prica, and may extend the time for pefformance, The corplation date for
the Work will ba as spacified, or within a reasonable time if not specified and will be subjest 1o extenslon In the event of strikes,
accidents, non-availability of materials oracts of force majeur. The person signing for ellent hea full power and authority to enter nto
this contract." Client shall carry appropriate casualty insurance, This written proposel is the entire egreement betwasn the parfles
concgeming the matters stated hereln and there are no other agreemants or understardings, This contract may not be modified excepl
by wrilten modification signed by both parties. : ‘ '

Rep. Name: - Client Name:
Date: Date:
- Signature:

Slgnature:

| authiorize uhupmi} Elsctnic Contrastor, ino, to perform the

Therety ropass ihe above Reraraad warh.

nbove statad work,




D.H. Pace Company, Inc dba : : ) The Csenuhm. 'l’ho Orlgjnnl.

Overhead Door Go of Albuquerque New Mexico Llcense # 365008
3820 Acadsmy Parkway North NE
Albuguerqus, NM 87100 FARMINGTON,N.M./505-324-8314
‘Telephane: (505) 344-3667 ' SANTA FENM./508-474-2032 Proposal #: 1-16287
Fax: (506) 345-2190 G 208688
[PROFGBAL SUEHITTED T0; ' [Pat Aifeniion
Bradbury Stamm , 1172013
ETREET Job Name
P.O. Box 10860 ‘ Judge Steven Herrera Complex SFNM
Ty (7 pGode ™. [Job Location
Albuguerque N.M. 871 84-0850
Phone Numger . X NUmber ~ [Job Phions
505-766-1200 505-842-5419
TEM#® |GIY]| SERIES [POORWIDTH DeoﬁTqueml OPENING | OPENING | OPERATION | MOUNTING IANE |
: _ WIDTH HEIGHT | | TYPE
1 11 620 | 280" 15'0" 260" 160" MOTOR | FAGE WALL | MAS
2 1 RHX ihp - |116/208/230F 1ph -

FURNISH AND INSTALL:
The above sized 620 series rolling door as manufactured by the Overhead Door Corporation, Door

standard foatures to include the following: Curtaln siats will be FE-265 flat faced mill afuminum. Curtain will
be provided with steel or malleable iron endlocks on alternate slats, Windlocks will be used as required to
meet design wind load, minimum 20 psf. Guides will be three structural steel angles with weatherstripping
on extericr side. Bracke!s will be hot rolled steel plate {o support the barrel, counterbalance and hood.
Internal baffle to be provided In hood. Counterbalance will be helical torsion springs housed in a steel pipe
with a deflection limited to .03" per foot of span {width) and adjustabie by means of an external tension -
wheel. All non-galvanized, exposed, ferrous surfaces will receive one coat of rust inhibitive primer,

RHX Heavy Duty Jackshaft with hoist for Rolling Steel model in,1 phass; 1 Hp, Open, Drip Proof (ODP)

" continuous duty (60 cycles per hour at constant usage), with enclosed brake and sealed electrical box, 16

Character Display - an intelligent menu structure and expanded self-diagnostics that goes far beyond just
an LED light Indicating system status.DC Disc Progressive Braking with True gear head system - this
system's primeary drive reduction is via worm gear running in oil bath, which provides rellable operation. DC
Dise Progressive Braking - an exclusive technology that brings the door-system to a smooth stop for less

wear and tear on the system,

PROPOSAL TO INCLUDE THE F’OLLOW(NG: Lean TIME A @ w3,

EXCLUDED: All structural preparations, field painting, wiring, conduit and all final elecfrical connections
between operalots and control devices to be provided by others. Price does not inciude any state or local

faxes.
The above quote s based solely on information provided by the customer. No formal spe‘clﬂcations or
drawings were provided. Pricing Is subject fo change if actual condilions differ from the Informatlon

provided.
Supersedes ail prior quotations, proposals, correspondence and othar communications, whether written or

crat

Page 1 of 2 (Continuad on next page ... )




Price Proposal for Bradbury Stamm by D.H. Pace Company, [nc dba
Proposal Number 1 - 16287

Job Narne: Judge Steven Herrera Complex SFNM

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above spédﬂcation, for the sum of:
Fourtaen Thousand 8ix Hundred Ninety Ning Dollars.and-No-Genis

far 2

$14,699.00

Signature ' —
2 Direct Dial, 505-344-3867

RIS AND CONDITIONS
Payment lo be made ae follows:  N-30

Prices subject fo change if not acceptedin 30 days.
. lgy OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control staflons, unless otherwise stated above, are not Included.
Purchaser agrees thet doors shall remain in Seller's posession untll paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or defaults
under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be resonisibls for the costs of collection, including |
reasonable atiomey's foes, There shall be & 1 1/2% service charge per month for all payments dus and owing after 30 daya.
or dalays beyond our control.) -~ *** PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE

{Agreements are contingent upon sirikes, accidents, :
APPLIGABLE TAXES.** ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, DISCONNECTS, WIRE, J-BOXES ARE NOT INCLUDED.

OVERHEAD DOOR ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ELECTRICAL WORKMWIRING OF ANY TYPE,™*,

Avd )OO0 CYCLE SPRNES “/,zst.c”’_

———

TOTAL- 5,5—?,303;
' *

ACGEPTANCE: Terms, Price, and speciiications on all pages of lnls proposat are hereby accepied and the wark auihorized.

Purchassr;

Tille Dale of Acseplance

Signature

20f2
Page 2 of Araneo



Proposed Change Order

Project: Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex Contract Number: 0813. Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex.

. Proposed Change Order #: PCO 155 PR 050 - Line ltems 5 & 6 - Sec

To (Arch/Eng): . Change Order Date : 02/27/13

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

c.o Change
Item Cpntract Item in Days UM Units Description ' Unit Price Amount
1 LS PR 050 - Ling ltems 5 & € - Security Revisior 16,364.47

Furnish labor, matenel, and equipment necessary for the revisions to the intrusion alarm system and adding exterior security cameras
per Line ftem No. 5 and Line ltem No. 6 of Request for Quote No. 050 by NCA Architects dated 2/15/13. Lead time for this work fo be .

completed is four (4) weeks from notice (o proceed.

Total For Change Order: _ 16,364.47

Not valid until signed by both the Owner.and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum ar Contract Time.

The original Comtract SUM Was . ... . ...ttt i it i it et e et aaean, 38,112,000.00

The net change by previously authorized ChangeOrderswas. .. ...................coeienn.. 6,876,199.08
The Contract Sum priortothis Change Orderwas ............oviiiiitiiinnn i 44,988,199.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this ChangeOrder......................... v 16,364.47
The new Contract Sumwillbe ..................... e e e ia ey 45,004,563.55 .

Authorized By Owner: Accepted By Contractor: Architect/Engineer:

Santa Fe County BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION IN '

102 Grant St PO BOX 10850

Santa Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQ%UE, NM 87184 ,

By: By: A & ’4’%—-‘“"" By:

Date: Date: az/)et Date:

1 BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION INC Page1 02/27/13 10:42.03 AR

Date Format - MM/DD/YY BSC_PM Pending Change Order .rpt



Judge Steve Herrara Judicial Complex

Judge Steve Herrera Judicial Complex

Bradbury Stamm Censtruction

PR 050 - Miscellaneous ltems _ Unit Unit Unit ,
Line ltems No. 5 &6 QUANTITY Price LABOR Price MATERIAL Price " SUBS TOTAL
Intrusion System Revisions & Added Cameras l.abor Mater Subs
Electric (Chaparral Electric)
- rough-in for intrusion system revisions 1.00 s  $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $2,158.52 $2,158.52 $2,158.52
- rough-in for additional cameras 1.001s  $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $1,484.08 $1,464.08 $1,464.08
Security (Accurate Controls) 1.001s $0.00 $0 £0 $0.00 $11.464.81 $11,464.81 $11,464.81
Sub Total $0 $0 $15,087 41 15,087 .41
Overhead & Profit 8.00% $$1 '206:99
Sub Total $16,294.40
. Bond $0 $0 0.43% $70.07
TOTAL $16,364.47

Print Data 2/27/2013



electric contractors, inc,

haparral
‘ QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC Reference Bradbury

802 McKnight Nw File # 2838
Albuguerque, NM 87102 . Job date: Feb. 22,2013
Tel: 505-242-1783 _ Job status: Panding
E-mall: rel@chaparral-electric.com - Customer Ref. #  Harrera

. ‘ : Resource:

Page number: 1

Billing address: Site address:
Bradbury Stamm Construction ' Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
Attn: Dan Lyons : Attn: Dan Lyons
7710 2nd Street NW Mentezuma
Albuguerque, NM 87107 . : Santa Fa, NM

Work Description

Judge Herrera: ASI 050, ltem #5, add conduit for keypad that is to be relocated to U13 and motion sensor can be added In U13. Please note
‘that we exclude any replacement of ceiling files:

Item Descriptlon Qity Price

U Mat $
3/4" GONDUIT - EMT BO £9.34 C 47.47
3/4" CONN 88 8TL - EMT 6 88.70 C 5.38
3/4" COUPLING S8 STL - EMT 12 89.70 C 10.78
3/4" INSULATING SLEEVE - RMC 2 38.64 © 0.77
3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL ) 12 16.66 C 1.89
314" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 4 03.84 © 375
DEV BOX 2 3/4" DEEF COMB KO W/ EARS 2 37260 ¢ 7.45
4x 2 1/8" SQ BOX 3/4" KO 4 23736 C 0.49
4" 3Q BLANK COVER 4 7590 C 3.04
BOX SUPPORT HOLD-ITS 2 69.00 C 1.38
EZ ANCHORS 20 038 E 7.80
Total _ | $09.20
Summary L ‘ Total ($)
Subtotal Material 998,29
Material Markup (@ 10.000 %) ' 9.93
Journayman (38.43 hrs x $35.13} - 1,350.00
Labor Burden (@ 38.000 %) 513.00
Labor Markup (@ 10.000 %) 186,30
Total ' $2,158.52
Terms

Payment is due upon completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRICE IS VALID FOR 30
DAYS, and may be withdrawn if hot accepted by such fime or if the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomes a binding contract when signed below. Upon slgning name client authorizes Chaparral to perform the Work
and furnish all materfals and labor required in connection therewith as described in Exhibit A and (b) agrees to pay the Purchase Price
according to the terms and conditions described in Exhibit A. Any amounts not paid when due will be subject to a late fee of 1 % % per
month or partial month until paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparaf's costs of collection, including attorneys' fees, in the event
Chaparral has to pursue collection of the Purchase Price.



haparral

electric contractors, ing,

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC : Reference Bradbury
602 McKnight NW . : File # 2838
Albuguerque, NM. 87102 Page number: 2

Terms

All materials 1o be “as specified” and subject fo any excluslons or conditions set forth In Exhibit A. All Work to be completed in a
workman-like manner according to standard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or
deviatlon from the stated specifications involving extra costs will be commencad only upon written change orders signed by client, and
will become an extra charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date’for
the Work will be as specified, or within a reasonable time If not specifled and will be subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accldents, non-availability of materials or acts of force majeur. The person slgning for client has full power and authortty to enter into
this contract. Client shall carry appropriate casualty Insurance. This written proposal |s the entire agreement between the partles
concerning the matters stated hersin and there are no other agreements or understandings. This contract may not be modified except
by written modification signed by both parties.

Rep. Name: __ ' Client Name:
Date: Date:
Signature: Signature:
. | hareby propose the above describad wark. iauthorlze Cheparral Electrlc Contractor, Inc. to perform the
: above stated work,




haparral
' QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC | Reference Bradbury

602 McKnight NW Flle # 2839
Albugquerqus, NM 87102 ‘ Job date: Feb. 22, 2013
Tel: 505-242-1783 Job status; Pending
E-mail; rel@chaparral-glectric.com Customer Ref.#  Herrera

: Resource:

Page number: 1

Billing address; ) Site address:
Bradbury Stamm Construction . Judge Herrera Judicial Complex
Attn: Dan Lyons Attn: Dan Lyons
7710 2nd Street NW : ' Montezuma
Albuguerque, NM 87107 : ‘ ~ Santa Fe, NM
Work Description

Judge Herrera: ASI 050 Item #6, add conduit for two added cameras outside, to be installed with plenum cable. Excluded 1s the camera
system and any replacement of celling tiles:

item Description ny ‘ Price

U Mat §
34" GONDUIT - EMT 40 59.34 C 23.74
1" CONDUIT - EMT 40 93.84 C 37.54
3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT 2 89.70 C 1.79
1" CONN 88 5TL - EMT 2 10764 C 2.15
34" COUPLING 88 STL - EMT 4 80.70 C 3.59
1" COUPRLING 88 STL - EMT 4 10764 C 4.31
1" INSULATING SLEEVE - RMC 3 5244 ¢ 1.57
3/4" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 4 93.84 C 375
1" 2-PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 4 11040 C 4,42
DEV BOX 2 3/4" DEEP COMB KO W/ EARS 2 23736 C 4.75
BOX SUPPORT HOLD-ITS 2 68.00 C 1.38
Total , , $88.98
Summary : Total ($}
Subtotal Material , ‘ 88.98
Materlal Markup : {@ 10.000 %) 8.00
Journeyman (2B.62 hrs x $35.13) 900.00
Labor Burden , (@ 38.000 %) 342.00
Labor Markup (@ 10.000 %) 124.20
Total $1,464.08

Terms

Payment Is due upon completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for. THE PURCHASE PRICE 1S VALID FOR 30
DAYS, and may be withdrawn if not accepted by such time or if the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomas a binding contract when signed below. Upon signing name client authorizes Chaparral to perform the Work
and furnish all materials and labor required in connection therewtth as described in Exhibit A and (b) agrees to pay the Purchase Price
according to the terms and conditions described in Exhibit A, Any amounts not paid when due will be subject to a late fee of 1 % % per
mornith or partial month until pald and client agrees fo pay all of Chaparral’s costs of collection, including attorneys’ fees, in the event
Chaparral has fo pursue collection of the Purchase Frice.



haparral

electric contractors, inc.

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC Reference Bradbury
‘802 McKnight NW ' File # 2839
A]buquerque, NM 871 174 Page number: o

Terms

All materials to be “as specifled” and subject to any exclusions or conditions set forth in Exhibit A, All Work to be complefed in a
workman-llke manner according to standard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING'
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or -
deviation from the stated specifications involving extra costs will be commenced only upon written change orders signed by client, and
will become an exira charge over and above the Purchase Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date for
the Work will be as speclfied, or within a reasonable time If not specified and will be subject to extension in the event of strikes,
accidents, non-availability of materials or acts of force majeur. The person signing for cllent has full power and authority to enter into
this contract. Client shall carry appropriate casually insurance. This written proposal is the entire agreement between the parties
concerning the matters stated hereln and there are no other agreements or understandings. This contract may not be modified axcept
by written modification signed hy both parties. _ '

Rep. Name: Client Name:
Date: _ ‘ Date:
Signature: - Signature:

1 hereby propose the above dascrlbed work, | authorize Chaparral Electric Contractor, Ing, to patform the
above stated work. ’




ACCURATECONTROLS INC.

February 25, 2613

Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Construction

7110 2" Street Northwest
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6702
Phone: (505) 765-1200

Email: dlyons@bradburystamm.com

n Judge Steven Herrera First Judicial Complex
e B R T Santa Fe, New Mexico
826 Blabkburn Bt.

Ripiatt, Wi 54971
920,748 5

6605
fax 920.748:4497

Summary of Scope:

The following is Accurate Controls' quotation for the labor and materials necessary to care out the RFQ#50 items that
pertain to ACT's contracted scope of work for the Judge Herrera Judicial Complex.

Item #5 — Install intrusjon alarm system to include key pad, motion sensor, and door switch at Officer Control Room
U13 as requested by the User. The key pad shall be located next to door SU13. Motion sensor shall be located in
control room as required in proper locations to alert alarm when motion is being detected within the room,

Item #6 — Install fixed CCTV cameras with 4 square deep backbox at locations shown on attached partial Security Plan
as requested by the User. These cameras are needed to view doors ST5, 169B, and ST6. Install per all requirements of
construction documents and specifications for proper operation.

Exceptions:
The following items are NOT included in our quotation:

¢ Labor and / or materials associated with conduit, installation or providing standard back boxes, pull strings,
and / or raceway systems of any kind. ' :

*  Labor and / or materials associated with input power, 120V power distribution, and / or UPS power

distribution. ' '

Electronic door locks and / or any other type of door hardware.

Door Switch

Any other labor and / or materials not explicitly delineated in this quotation,

Additional trips to the project site for work included in this quotation,

Payment and / or performance bonding costs.

New Mexico gross receipts taxes (project is tax exempt).

Price Quotation:

(D Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layouts, & Updated Drawing Sets ($90,00)

(1) Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Meodifications ($100.00)

2) Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance ($180,00)

(4) Hours On-site Device Installation, Panel Modifications, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting ($320.00}
(1) Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs ($41.82)

(.5) Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for On-site Technician {Per Day) ($90.00)

)] Bosch Fixed Cameras ($576.07)

(D Bosch Intrusion Back Box ($19.54)

1 Bosch Intrusion Motion Sensor ($93.73)

) Custom Faceplate Covers ($147.00)

(1 Subcontractor Cost to provide 2000' plenum coax camera cable, 2000' plenum camera power cable, and all

l'ng t i tutionail 5 e c¢wowrity 8 nod Manitoering Svstems



ACCURATECONTROLS,INE.

connection devices/equipment. ($1,640.58)

(D Subcontractor Cost to provide 1000' door contact wire, 1000' motion detector wire, and all connection
devices/equipment. ($1,537.44) ~

(16)  Subcontractor Hours for technician to remove (3) intrusion keypads, install (1) intrusion keypad, (1) motion
detector and install agsociated wire. ($2,800.83)

(16)  Subcontractor Hours for technician to install (2) cameras and their associated wiring. (52,7 85.54)

¢ Lot overhead & Profit ($1,042.26) ' '

Quotation for RFQ#50 = £11.464.81

*Price does NOT include NM gross receipts taxes on labor and / or materials
‘ *Price does NOT inciude payment and / or performance bonding costs
T . ‘ *Prive DOES include standard “ground” shipping costs
‘ 251_ Bfﬂ{?k‘h !ﬂ' Bt . *Price DOES include prevatling wage rates

Bign, Wi 54971
i

Mobilization fees not included in our price and will be assigned once change order pricing is excepted
for all change orders.

Warranty:

Accurate Controls, Inc. shall guarantee our hardware and engineering to be free from defects for a period of (1) year.
We shall repair or replace (at our discretion) defective material in a timely manner after diagnosis, Accurate Controls,
Inc. does not warrant or freely replace hardware which is damaged due to negligence, acts of God, or vandalism.
However, field services and parts are available as an additional service. The authorities having jurisdiction require
validation of the security electronics for this facility. Time must be made available for our testing at the end of the
project during normal business hours, 7:00AM through 5:00PM Monday through Friday.

Summary:

Accurate Controls, Inc. is a national UL508A integrator of the preceding equipment with all of our project managers,
technicians, and engineers being factory authorized. I trust that this gives you a good indication as to what Accurate
Controls, Inc. will provide to you. For more information about Accurate Controls, Inc., please visit our website at
www accuratecontrols.com. If you have any questions, comments, or suggestions, please feel free to contact me

anytime using the information listed below.

Respectfully,

Bill Olm
Project Manager

bolm@accuratecontrols.coim

Phone: (920) 748-6603 Ext. 228
Fax: (920) 748-9397

F'nmstituvtional 8§ e¢0¢ur ity an d Mo bt toring Sy stems



Proposed Change Order -

Project: Judge S Herrera Judicial Complex Contract Number: 0813, Judge & Herrera Judiclal Complex

. ' . Proposed Change Order #: PCO 147 PR 049 - Line Hem No. 1. - ReqL
To {Arch/Eng): Change Order Date : 02/20/13

You are dlrected to make the following changes in thls Contract:

c.0 Change
Item Confractitem __in Days UM Units Description ' Unit Price Amount
1 LS PR 049 - Line liem No. 1 - Request to Exit D 20,590.76
Fumish and inslall request to axit davices at west doora of courtrooms per Lins ltem No. 1 of Request for Quote No. 049 by NCA
Archifects ravised 2/15/13. Mote that this Is for "request 1o exit devices” in ley of card readers as disoussed with Owner and Architeot
and includes plenum rated cable in fleu of complole elfecirie conduit.
Total For Change Order: . 20,580.76

Not valict until signed by both the Owner and Archltect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreament herewith, including any adjusiment in the Gontract Sum or Contract Time.

The original Contract Sumwas . ........ R vvaeas e e 38,112,000.00
The nat change by previously authorized Changs Orders Was. . ............ Cherenereaaaeeas . 6,6875,199.08
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas ........... L TR PR PR T 44,988,194.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order .. .............. . e 20,690.76
The new ContractBumwillbe .......... ... ..o ool Crearansas . 45,008,78%.84

Authorized By Qwner: Accopted By Contractor: ' Architect/Englnear:

Santa Fe County . ) BRADBURY STAMM GONSTRUCTION IN

\ Grant St PO BOX 108580 ’

walita Fe, NM 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87184 .

By: By: : - By

Date: ' Date: _ Date:

1 BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUGTION ING Page 1 ) 02120113 02:25:04 PM

Date Format - MMDD/YY BSG_PM Pendling Change Order .rpt



:Iudga Slevs Harrere Judicial Complex

Judge Steve Herrera Judicial Gomplex

* PR 04p - Misgellanaous items
Line ltam No. 1 - Request to Exif Davices

PR 049 - Miscellaneous ltems : Unit Unit Unit
Line liam Mo. 1 - Request fo Exit Davices QUANTITY  Price LABOR Price MATERIAL  Price SuUBS TOTAL
Laber Meter Subs
Electrical rough-in to request for exit devices 1.001s  $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $1,583.89 $1,583.80 $1,583.680
{Chaparral Electric)
. Fupnish and install request to exit devices 100 s $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00 $47,400.00 $17,400.00 $17.400.00
jAccurate Controls) .
Sub Tolal $0 $0 $18,983.80  $18,062.89
Overhead & Profit 8.00% $1,518.71
Sub Total $20,502.60
Bond $0 $0 0.43% $88.16
TOTAL . $20,690.78
Bradbury Stammn Construction Print Cate 2/20/2013
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QUOTE

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC Reference Bradbury
602 McKnight NW Filg# 2805
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Job dats: Feb. 14, 2013
Tel: 505-242-1783 Job status! Pending

E-mail: rgi@chaparral-electric.com Customer Ref.# Herrera

Resource:
Page number; 1
Billing address; ' Site address:
Bradbury Stamm Construction - Judge Herrera Judiclal Complex
Aftn: Dan Lyons : Attn; Dan Lyons
7710 2nd Strest NW Montezumna
Albuquerque, NM 87107 Santa Fe, NM
Work Description
Judge Herrera: Opfion for Planum cabling {cable and system by others) for card readers at the 2nd end 3rd floore. No ceiling tils replacement included in
thisprice:

—

i\ _lem Description - Qty Price U Mat §
3/4" CONDUIT - EMT 30 §8.34 C 17.80
3/4" CONN 58 STL - EMT _ 4. 89.70 ¢ 3.59
4/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT ~ 8TEEL - 2 16.56 0.33
3/4" 2.PC CONDUIT STRUT CLAMP 2 §9.36 C 1.88
3/4" FLEX - STEEL 160 8556 C 136,90
3/4" GONN FLEX DC SQUEEZE STRAIGHT 32 186,30 ¢ 69,62
Pull String 200 19.32 M 3,86
DEVBOX 2 1/2" DEEP 1/2" KO W/ EARS 16 37636 C 60.06
BOX SUPPORTHOLD-ITS 16 69.00 C 11.04
EZANCHORS 4 0.30 E 1.20
Total $206.38
Summary ' Total (§)
Subtotal Material 206.38
Material Markup {@ 12.000 %) ‘ : 35.57
Journeyman (23.1 hrs x §35.13) 810.00
Lebor Burden (@ 38.000 %) 307.80
Labor Markup (€2 12.000 %) 134.14
Total $1,683.89
Terms

_Aayment is due upon completion of the Work, or as otherwise expressed provided for, THE PURCHASE PRICE IS VALID FOR 30
DAYS, and may be withdrawn if not accepted by such time or if the time frame for the Work is extended.

This proposal becomes a binding contract when signed below. Upon signing name client authorizes Chaparral 1o perform the Work
and furnish all materials and labor raquired in connection therewith as described in Exhibit A and (b) agrees to pay the Purchase



ihaparral

electric contractors, fhe

CHAPARRAL ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS INC : * Reference Bradbury

602 McKnight NW Fila# 2805
Albuguerque, NM 87102 Page number: 2
Terms - -

Price according to the terms and conditiong described.in Exhibit A. Any amounts not paid when due will be subject to a late fee of 1
%% % per month or partial month until paid and client agrees to pay all of Chaparral's costs of collection, including attorneys’ fees, in
the event Chaparral has to pursue collection of the Purchase Price. .

All materials to be “as specified” and subject to any excluslons or conditions set forth in Exhibit A. All Work to be completed ina
workman-like manner according {0 standard practices. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. Any alteration or deviafion
from the stated specifications involving extra costs will be commenced only upon written change orders signed by client, and will
hecome an extra charge over and above the Purchasge Price, and may extend the time for performance. The completion date for the
Work will be as specified, or within a reagonable time if not specified and will be subjact to extension in the event of strikes,
accidents, hon-availability of materials or acts of force majeur. Tha peréon signing for client hag fult power and authority to enter
into this contract. Client shall carry appropriate casualty insurance, This written proposal is the entire agreemant between the
parties concerning the matters stated herein and there are no other agreements or understandings. This contract may not be
modified except by wiitten modification signed by both parties.

Rep. Name: Client Name:
Date: Date:
Signature: Signature:
TRioreEy fwepond 1ha ADOVS destnbed work , Tauthurize CItapArTal EIROme Contraoter, e, 10 perarmmne
ahove stated work,




ACCURATECONTROLS INC,

February 18, 2013 -

Dan Lyons

Bradbury Stamm Construction

7110 2* Sireet Northwest
Albnguerque, NM 87107-6702
Phone: (505) 765-1200

Email; diyons@bradburystamm.com

Judge Steven Herrera First Judicial Complex
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Summary of Scope:

The following is Accurate Contrels' quotation for the labor and materials necessary to add request-to-exit devices doors
237A,237C, 249A, 249C, 259A, 259C, 275A, 275C, 338A, 338C, 3534, 353C, 364A, 364C, 379A, and 379C per RFQ
#49 dated 02/05/13. Each of these doors will be receiving a single gang stalnless steel push button on the secure
corridor side of the door. These buttons will allow anyone from the secure corridor side to open the door by pressing
the push button. This functionality will be programmed infe the existing security electronics system and headend
components will be added. The scope of this requested change will follow Accurate Conirols' already egtablished scope
for this particular project.

We will be providing plenum cable for these buttons as they are located in the secure hallway. All doors on the second
floor will route back to roomn 284B into PLC cabinet #2 and all doors on the third floor will route to room 389B into

, PLC cabinet #1. These pathways and boxes need to be installed before we can begin our work.

Exeeptions:
The following items are NOT included in our quotation:

»  Labor and / or materials associated with conduit; installation or providing standard back boxes, pull sirings,
and / ot raceway systems of any kind.

» Labor and / or materials associated with input power, 120V power distribution, and / or UPS power

distribution.

Electronic door locks and / or any other type of door hardware.

Any other Iabor and / or materials not explicitly delineated in this quotation,

Additional trips to the project site for work included in this guotation,

Payment and / or performance bonding costs.

New Mexico gross receipts taxes (project is tax exempt).

a & &+ @ 9

Price Quotation:

()  Hours AutoCAD Updates, Revised Layouts, & Updated Drawing Sets

2 Hours Programming Additions, Revisions, & Modifications

) Hours Project Management & General Office Assistance

(24)  Hours Onsite Device Installation, Panel Modifications, Terminations, Testing, & Troubleshooting
M Estimated Allowance for Additional Shipping Costs

) Estimated Allowance for Additional Gias & Vehicle Cosis (Per Day)

{2) Additional Hotel & Meal Allowance for Onsite 'lechmcnan (Per Day)

2) Square D TWIDO 32 Point Input Modules

G Square D TWIDO Interface Cables

(32)  Phoenix Contacts Terminal Blocks

ldastitetlonal Becurity #nd Monitoring Systenms



ACCURATECONTROLS ING.

(16)  Phoenix Contacts Fuse Holder Assemblies

(16)  Quam Request-to-exit Push Buttons

(O Miscellaneous Additional DIN Rail, Wiring Terminals, Panel Wire, Ric,

(§)) Subcontractor Costs to Provide 7000 of 18/2 CMP Cable for REX Devices

(65)  Subcontractor Hours for technician devices installation/terminations, wire installation, and headend
terminations

Quotation for RFQ#49 =

*Price does NOT Inclnde NM gross vecelpts taxes on labor and / or maietials
*Price dovs NOT Includs payment and / or pexfarmance bapding cosis
*Prive DOES Inclvde standard “ground” shippig costs

*Price DOES include provoiling wage rates

Mobilization fees not included in our price and will be assigned once change order pricmg is excepted
for all change orders. .

Wgrrangy:

Accurate Confrols, Inc. shall guarantee our hardware and éngineering to be free from defects for a period of (1) year,
We shall rapair or replace (at our discretion) defectlve material in a timely manner after diagnosis. Accurate Controls,
Inc. does not warrant or freely replace hardware which is damaged due to negligence, acts of God, or vandalism.
However, field services and paris are available as an additional service, The suthorities having jurisdiction require
validation of the security electronics for this facility. Time must be made available for our testing af the end of the
project during normal business hours, 7:00AM through 5:00PM Monday through Friday.

Summary:

Accurate Controls, Inc. is a national UL508A integrator of the preceding equipment with all of our project managers,
technicians, end engineers being factory authorized. I trust that this gives you a good indication as to what Accurate
Controls, Inc. will provide to you. For more information about Accurate Controls, [ne., please visit our website at
www.aceuratecontrols.com, If you have any questions, comments, or suggestions, please fool free to contact me
gnytime using the miformation listed below,

. Respectfully,

Bil! Clm

Project Manager
bolm@aceuratecontrols.com
Phone: (920) 748-6603 Ext. 228
Fax: (920) 748-9397

tns titotional Security nood Monltorilahg 8y te mg



